
#35-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles
12:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jadin O'BRIEN SO Notre Dame 8.44 1(1) 1030

2 Alaina BRADY SO Notre Dame 8.54 1(2) 1008

3 Caroline LEWIS UNAUnattached 8.57 1(3) 1002

4 Charity GRIFFITH JR Ball State 8.69 2(1) 976

5 Jenelle ROGERS JR Ball State 8.75 3(1) 963

6 Erin OLEKSAK JR Marian 8.90 2(2) 931

7 Mayson BATES SO Toledo 9.04 2(3) 902

8 Reese SANDERS FR Notre Dame 9.09 3(2) 891

9 Lea-Marie DIEDICKE SR Ball State 9.30 4(1) 848

10 Madison SCHMIDT SO Notre Dame 9.74 4(2) 761

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 4

1 Jadin O'BRIEN SO Notre Dame 8.44 1030

2 Alaina BRADY SO Notre Dame 8.54 1008

3 Caroline LEWIS UNAUnattached 8.57 1002

Section 2 of 4

1 Charity GRIFFITH JR Ball State 8.69 976

2 Erin OLEKSAK JR Marian 8.90 931

3 Mayson BATES SO Toledo 9.04 902

Section 3 of 4

1 Jenelle ROGERS JR Ball State 8.75 963

2 Reese SANDERS FR Notre Dame 9.09 891

Section 4 of 4

1 Lea-Marie DIEDICKE SR Ball State 9.30 848

2 Madison SCHMIDT SO Notre Dame 9.74 761

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Jadin O'BRIEN SO Notre Dame 1030

2 Alaina BRADY SO Notre Dame 1008

3 Caroline LEWIS UN Unattached 1002

4 Charity GRIFFITH JR Ball State 976

5 Jenelle ROGERS JR Ball State 963

6 Erin OLEKSAK JR Marian 931

7 Mayson BATES SO Toledo 902

8 Reese SANDERS FR Notre Dame 891

9 Lea-Marie DIEDICK SR Ball State 848

10 Madison SCHMIDT SO Notre Dame 761

#35-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump
12:40 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 Pts
1 Charity GRIFFITH JR Ball State 1.88m 6' 2" --- --- --- O --- O --- O XO XXX 1080

2 Jenelle ROGERS JR Ball State 1.73m 5' 8" O O XXO XXO XXX 891

3 Madison SCHMIDT SO Notre Dame 1.70m 5' 7" O O O XXX 855
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#35-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump (cont'd)
4 Caroline LEWIS UNAUnattached 1.70m 5' 7" O O XO XXX 855

5 Jadin O'BRIEN SO Notre Dame 1.67m 5' 53 /4 O O XXX 818

6 Alaina BRADY SO Notre Dame 1.64m 5' 41 /2 O XXX 783

7 Erin OLEKSAK JR Marian 1.64m 5' 41 /2 XXO XXX 783

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 Pts
2 Jenelle ROGERS JR Ball State (cont'd) --- --- --- --- --- O O O 891

3 Madison SCHMIDT SO Notre Dame (cont'd) --- --- --- --- --- --- --- O 855

4 Caroline LEWIS UNAUnattached (cont'd) --- --- --- --- --- --- O O 855

5 Jadin O'BRIEN SO Notre Dame (cont'd) --- --- --- --- --- --- O O 818

6 Alaina BRADY SO Notre Dame (cont'd) --- --- --- --- O XO XO XO 783

7 Erin OLEKSAK JR Marian (cont'd) --- --- --- --- --- O XO O 783

8 Mayson BATES SO Toledo 1.58m 5' 21 /4 --- --- --- XO O O O XXX 712

9 Lea-Marie DIEDICKE SR Ball State 1.55m 5' 1" --- O XO O XO XXO XXX 678

10 Reese SANDERS FR Notre Dame 1.52m 4' 113 /4 O O XO O XO XXX 644

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Charity GRIFFITH JR Ball State 2056

2 Caroline LEWIS UN Unattached 1857

3 Jenelle ROGERS JR Ball State 1854

4 Jadin O'BRIEN SO Notre Dame 1848

5 Alaina BRADY SO Notre Dame 1791

6 Erin OLEKSAK JR Marian 1714

7 Madison SCHMIDT SO Notre Dame 1616

8 Mayson BATES SO Toledo 1614

9 Reese SANDERS FR Notre Dame 1535

10 Lea-Marie DIEDICK SR Ball State 1526

#35-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put
2:40 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Jenelle ROGERS JR Ball State 13.34m 43' 91 /4 11.77 12.20 13.34 750

2 Jadin O'BRIEN SO Notre Dame 13.23m 43' 5" 12.22 13.16 13.23 743

3 Alaina BRADY SO Notre Dame 11.54m 37' 101 /2 10.86 11.31 11.54 631

4 Charity GRIFFITH JR Ball State 11.21m 36' 91 /2 11.14 11.21 11.14 609

5 Madison SCHMIDT SO Notre Dame 11.05m 36' 3" 10.02 10.60 11.05 598

6 Caroline LEWIS UNAUnattached 10.71m 35' 13 /4 10.10 10.51 10.71 576

7 Reese SANDERS FR Notre Dame 10.62m 34' 101 /4 10.17 10.62 10.55 570

8 Lea-Marie DIEDICKE SR Ball State 10.21m 33' 6" 8.90 10.21 FOUL 543

9 Erin OLEKSAK JR Marian 9.02m 29' 71 /4 8.25 8.62 9.02 465

10 Mayson BATES SO Toledo 8.89m 29' 2" 7.00 8.39 8.89 457

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Charity GRIFFITH JR Ball State 2665

2 Jenelle ROGERS JR Ball State 2604

3 Jadin O'BRIEN SO Notre Dame 2591

4 Caroline LEWIS UN Unattached 2433
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 3 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

5 Alaina BRADY SO Notre Dame 2422

6 Madison SCHMIDT SO Notre Dame 2214

7 Erin OLEKSAK JR Marian 2179

8 Reese SANDERS FR Notre Dame 2105

9 Mayson BATES SO Toledo 2071

10 Lea-Marie DIEDICK SR Ball State 2069

#35-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump
3:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Jadin O'BRIEN SO Notre Dame 5.79m 19' 0" 5.47 (+0.0) 5.62 (+0.0) 5.79 (+0.0) 786

2 Charity GRIFFITH JR Ball State 5.65m 18' 61 /2 5.61 (+0.0) 5.48 (+0.0) 5.65 (+0.0) 744

3 Caroline LEWIS UNAUnattached 5.64m 18' 6" FOUL 5.64 (+0.0) 5.47 (+0.0) 741

4 Jenelle ROGERS JR Ball State 5.56m 18' 3" 5.08 (+0.0) 5.56 (+0.0) 5.24 (+0.0) 717

5 Alaina BRADY SO Notre Dame 5.43m 17' 93 /4 5.43 (+0.0) 4.04 (+0.0) 5.04 (+0.0) 680

6 Erin OLEKSAK JR Marian 5.20m 17' 03 /4 5.20 (+0.0) 5.12 (+0.0) FOUL 614

7 Lea-Marie DIEDICKE SR Ball State 5.19m 17' 01 /2 5.19 (+0.0) 5.09 (+0.0) 5.07 (+0.0) 612

8 Mayson BATES SO Toledo 5.02m 16' 53 /4 4.88 (+0.0) 4.98 (+0.0) 5.02 (+0.0) 565

9 Reese SANDERS FR Notre Dame 4.88m 16' 01 /4 4.65 (+0.0) 4.84 (+0.0) 4.88 (+0.0) 527

Madison SCHMIDT SO Notre Dame NM

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Charity GRIFFITH JR Ball State 3409

2 Jadin O'BRIEN SO Notre Dame 3377

3 Jenelle ROGERS JR Ball State 3321

4 Caroline LEWIS UN Unattached 3174

5 Alaina BRADY SO Notre Dame 3102

6 Erin OLEKSAK JR Marian 2793

7 Lea-Marie DIEDICK SR Ball State 2681

8 Mayson BATES SO Toledo 2636

9 Reese SANDERS FR Notre Dame 2632

10 Madison SCHMIDT SO Notre Dame 2214

#35-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters
4:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jadin O'BRIEN SO Notre Dame 2:14.06 906

1:20.65 (1:20.65) 53.41 (2:14.06)

2 Reese SANDERS FR Notre Dame 2:14.30 903
1:20.29 (1:20.29) 54.01 (2:14.30)

3 Lea-Marie DIEDICKE SR Ball State 2:21.04 809
1:21.00 (1:21.00) 1:00.05 (2:21.04)

4 Alaina BRADY SO Notre Dame 2:22.35 792
1:23.89 (1:23.89) 58.47 (2:22.35)

5 Caroline LEWIS UNAUnattached 2:23.28 779
1:24.81 (1:24.81) 58.48 (2:23.28)

6 Charity GRIFFITH JR Ball State 2:23.98 770
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#35-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters (cont'd)
4:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1:24.58 (1:24.58) 59.40 (2:23.98)

7 Jenelle ROGERS JR Ball State 2:34.20 641
1:28.13 (1:28.13) 1:06.07 (2:34.20)

8 Erin OLEKSAK JR Marian 2:38.20 594
1:28.22 (1:28.22) 1:09.98 (2:38.20)

9 Mayson BATES SO Toledo 2:59.71 368
1:29.57 (1:29.57) 1:30.14 (2:59.71)

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Jadin O'BRIEN SO Notre Dame 4283

2 Charity GRIFFITH JR Ball State 4179

3 Jenelle ROGERS JR Ball State 3962

4 Caroline LEWIS UN Unattached 3953

5 Alaina BRADY SO Notre Dame 3894

6 Reese SANDERS FR Notre Dame 3535

7 Lea-Marie DIEDICK SR Ball State 3490

8 Erin OLEKSAK JR Marian 3387

9 Mayson BATES SO Toledo 3004

#35 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

1 Jadin O'BRIEN

Notre Dame

4283 8.44

1030

1.67m

5' 53/4

818

13.23m

43' 5"

743

5.79m

19' 0"

786

2:14.06

906

2 Charity GRIFFITH

Ball State

4179 8.69

976

1.88m

6' 2"

1080

11.21m

36' 91/2

609

5.65m

18' 61/2

744

2:23.98

770

3 Jenelle ROGERS

Ball State

3962 8.75

963

1.73m

5' 8"

891

13.34m

43' 91/4

750

5.56m

18' 3"

717

2:34.20

641

4 Caroline LEWIS

Unattached

3953 8.57

1002

1.70m

5' 7"

855

10.71m

35' 13/4

576

5.64m

18' 6"

741

2:23.28

779

5 Alaina BRADY

Notre Dame

3894 8.54

1008

1.64m

5' 41/2

783

11.54m

37' 101/2

631

5.43m

17' 93/4

680

2:22.35

792

6 Reese SANDERS

Notre Dame

3535 9.09

891

1.52m

4' 113/4

644

10.62m

34' 101/4

570

4.88m

16' 01/4

527

2:14.30

903

7 Lea-Marie DIEDICK

Ball State

3490 9.30

848

1.55m

5' 1"

678

10.21m

33' 6"

543

5.19m

17' 01/2

612

2:21.04

809

8 Erin OLEKSAK

Marian

3387 8.90

931

1.64m

5' 41/2

783

9.02m

29' 71/4

465

5.20m

17' 03/4

614

2:38.20

594
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#35 Women's Indoor Pentathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

9 Mayson BATES

Toledo

3004 9.04

902

1.58m

5' 21/4

712

8.89m

29' 2"

457

5.02m

16' 53/4

565

2:59.71

368

Madison SCHMIDT

Notre Dame

NP 9.74

761

1.70m

5' 7"

855

11.05m

36' 3"

598

NM DNS

#28 Women's Long Jump
4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Alliyah MCNEIL JR Minnesota 5.94m 19' 6" FOUL 5.26 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.0) FOUL 5.92 (+0.0) FOUL 2(1)

2 Hayley MANNERS JR Central Michi 5.83m 19' 11 /2 5.58 (+0.0) 5.74 (+0.0) 5.83 (+0.0) 5.63 (+0.0) FOUL 5.78 (+0.0) 2(2)

3 Tori CARROLL JR DePaul 5.82m 19' 11 /4 5.77 (+0.0) 5.36 (+0.0) FOUL 4.76 (+0.0) 5.50 (+0.0) 5.82 (+0.0) 2(3)

4 Ariel LAWRENCE JR Louisville 5.80m 19' 01 /2 5.73 (+0.0) 5.80 (+0.0) 5.68 (+0.0) 5.49 (+0.0) FOUL 5.68 (+0.0) 2(4)

5 Kendall BURGESS SO Notre Dame 5.80m 19' 01 /2 5.80 (+0.0) 5.61 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.59 (+0.0) 5.73 (+0.0) 2(7)

6 Miahna HARDEN SO Chicago Stat 5.79m 19' 0" 5.12 (+0.0) 5.70 (+0.0) 5.79 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.15 (+0.0) 1(1)

7 Tiera ROBINSON-JONES JR Minnesota 5.79m 19' 0" 5.79 (+0.0) 5.38 (+0.0) FOUL 5.52 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(6)

8 Sarah DANIEL SO Central Michi 5.74m 18' 10" 5.41 (+0.0) 5.34 (+0.0) 5.57 (+0.0) 5.47 (+0.0) 5.74 (+0.0) 5.58 (+0.0) 2(7)

9 Jaiah HOPF FR DePaul 5.65m 18' 61 /2 5.63 (+0.0) 5.65 (+0.0) FOUL  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 1(2)

10 Alba CUNS IGLESIAS FR Louisville 5.56m 18' 3" 5.41 (+0.0) 5.32 (+0.0) 5.56 (+0.0) 1(3)

11 Nyalaam JOK SO Minnesota 5.54m 18' 21 /4 5.30 (+0.0) 5.54 (+0.0) 5.49 (+0.0) 2(8)

12 Diarra SOW FR Minnesota 5.52m 18' 11 /2 FOUL 5.52 (+0.0) FOUL 2(9)

13 Peter-Shae FULLER SO Bradley 5.50m 18' 01 /2 5.40 (+0.0) 5.50 (+0.0) 5.32 (+0.0) 1(4)

14 Olivia LOPEZ SR Michigan Stat 5.45m 17' 103 /4 5.45 (+0.0) 5.37 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.0) 2(10)

15 Melissa PARRELLA SO Illinois State 5.44m 17' 101 /4 FOUL 5.27 (+0.0) 5.44 (+0.0) 2(11)

16 Samari FINNEY FR Oakland 5.42m 17' 91 /2 FOUL 5.42 (+0.0) 5.23 (+0.0) 1(5)

17 Anichka MALACHI FR Western Mich 5.40m 17' 83 /4 5.40 (+0.0) 5.32 (+0.0) FOUL 1(6)

18 Brittney OAKLEY JR Illinois State 5.30m 17' 43 /4 5.19 (+0.0) 5.30 (+0.0) 5.06 (+0.0) 1(7)

19 Clare LOGAN FR Toledo 5.25m 17' 23 /4 4.99 (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.0) 5.04 (+0.0) 1(8)

20 Atleigh HAMILTON SO Illinois State 5.25m 17' 23 /4 5.03 (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.0) 4.81 (+0.0) 2(12)

21 Aliyah ADAMS FR Western Illino 5.20m 17' 03 /4 4.93 (+0.0) 5.20 (+0.0) 5.19 (+0.0) 2(13)

22 Alicia JONES JR DePaul 5.18m 17' 0" 5.18 (+0.0) 4.86 (+0.0) 4.70 (+0.0) 1(9)

23 Jaci RIFE JR Central Michi 5.12m 16' 93 /4 5.12 (+0.0) 5.11 (+0.0) 5.08 (+0.0) 1(10)

24 Amara OKPALAOKA SO Toledo 5.03m 16' 6" 5.03 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(14)

25 Sydney CADDELL SO Toledo 4.97m 16' 33 /4 FOUL 4.97 (+0.0) FOUL 1(11)

26 Natalie KOWALZCUK JR Illinois-Chicag 4.64m 15' 23 /4 4.64 (+0.0) 4.33 (+0.0) 4.62 (+0.0) 1(12)

27 Shaneese LAMONS SR Oakland 4.64m 15' 23 /4 FOUL FOUL 4.64 (+0.0) 1(15)

28 Moriah JOHNSON SO Ball State 4.54m 14' 103 /4 4.54 (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 1(14)

Simara MILLER FR Oakland NM 1

Brooke MOORE FR Minnesota NM 1

Nakeita KESSLING FR Western Illino NM 2

Diamond RILEY SR Northern Illino NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2
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#28 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Miahna HARDEN SO Chicago Stat 5.79m 19' 0" 5.12 (+0.0) 5.70 (+0.0) 5.79 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.15 (+0.0)

2 Jaiah HOPF FR DePaul 5.65m 18' 61 /2 5.63 (+0.0) 5.65 (+0.0) FOUL  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)

3 Alba CUNS IGLESIAS FR Louisville 5.56m 18' 3" 5.41 (+0.0) 5.32 (+0.0) 5.56 (+0.0)

4 Peter-Shae FULLER SO Bradley 5.50m 18' 01 /2 5.40 (+0.0) 5.50 (+0.0) 5.32 (+0.0)

5 Samari FINNEY FR Oakland 5.42m 17' 91 /2 FOUL 5.42 (+0.0) 5.23 (+0.0)

6 Anichka MALACHI FR Western Mich 5.40m 17' 83 /4 5.40 (+0.0) 5.32 (+0.0) FOUL

7 Brittney OAKLEY JR Illinois State 5.30m 17' 43 /4 5.19 (+0.0) 5.30 (+0.0) 5.06 (+0.0)

8 Clare LOGAN FR Toledo 5.25m 17' 23 /4 4.99 (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.0) 5.04 (+0.0)

9 Alicia JONES JR DePaul 5.18m 17' 0" 5.18 (+0.0) 4.86 (+0.0) 4.70 (+0.0)

10 Jaci RIFE JR Central Michi 5.12m 16' 93 /4 5.12 (+0.0) 5.11 (+0.0) 5.08 (+0.0)

11 Sydney CADDELL SO Toledo 4.97m 16' 33 /4 FOUL 4.97 (+0.0) FOUL

12 Natalie KOWALZCUK JR Illinois-Chicag 4.64m 15' 23 /4 4.64 (+0.0) 4.33 (+0.0) 4.62 (+0.0)

14 Moriah JOHNSON SO Ball State 4.54m 14' 103 /4 4.54 (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)

15 Shaneese LAMONS SR Oakland 4.64m 15' 23 /4 FOUL FOUL 4.64 (+0.0)

Simara MILLER FR Oakland NM

Brooke MOORE FR Minnesota NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Alliyah MCNEIL JR Minnesota 5.94m 19' 6" FOUL 5.26 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.0) FOUL 5.92 (+0.0) FOUL

2 Hayley MANNERS JR Central Michi 5.83m 19' 11 /2 5.58 (+0.0) 5.74 (+0.0) 5.83 (+0.0) 5.63 (+0.0) FOUL 5.78 (+0.0)

3 Tori CARROLL JR DePaul 5.82m 19' 11 /4 5.77 (+0.0) 5.36 (+0.0) FOUL 4.76 (+0.0) 5.50 (+0.0) 5.82 (+0.0)

4 Ariel LAWRENCE JR Louisville 5.80m 19' 01 /2 5.73 (+0.0) 5.80 (+0.0) 5.68 (+0.0) 5.49 (+0.0) FOUL 5.68 (+0.0)

6 Tiera ROBINSON-JONES JR Minnesota 5.79m 19' 0" 5.79 (+0.0) 5.38 (+0.0) FOUL 5.52 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

7 Kendall BURGESS SO Notre Dame 5.80m 19' 01 /2 5.80 (+0.0) 5.61 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.59 (+0.0) 5.73 (+0.0)

7 Sarah DANIEL SO Central Michi 5.74m 18' 10" 5.41 (+0.0) 5.34 (+0.0) 5.57 (+0.0) 5.47 (+0.0) 5.74 (+0.0) 5.58 (+0.0)

8 Nyalaam JOK SO Minnesota 5.54m 18' 21 /4 5.30 (+0.0) 5.54 (+0.0) 5.49 (+0.0)

9 Diarra SOW FR Minnesota 5.52m 18' 11 /2 FOUL 5.52 (+0.0) FOUL

10 Olivia LOPEZ SR Michigan Stat 5.45m 17' 103 /4 5.45 (+0.0) 5.37 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.0)

11 Melissa PARRELLA SO Illinois State 5.44m 17' 101 /4 FOUL 5.27 (+0.0) 5.44 (+0.0)

12 Atleigh HAMILTON SO Illinois State 5.25m 17' 23 /4 5.03 (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.0) 4.81 (+0.0)

13 Aliyah ADAMS FR Western Illino 5.20m 17' 03 /4 4.93 (+0.0) 5.20 (+0.0) 5.19 (+0.0)

14 Amara OKPALAOKA SO Toledo 5.03m 16' 6" 5.03 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

Nakeita KESSLING FR Western Illino NM

Diamond RILEY SR Northern Illino NM

#32 Women's Shot Put
4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Jayden ULRICH SO Indiana 17.28m 56' 81 /2 15.81 17.15 17.16 FOUL 17.28 FOUL 2(1)

2 Makayla HUNTER SO Indiana 16.22m 53' 23 /4 15.47 15.12 15.76 15.82 16.22 15.60 2(2)

3 Opal JACKSON FR Michigan Stat 15.09m 49' 61 /4 15.05 14.67 15.09 FOUL FOUL 15.05 2(3)

4 Emma RICHARDS JR Grand Valley 14.56m 47' 91 /4 14.56 FOUL FOUL 14.49 FOUL FOUL 2(4)

5 Claire BUSHUR JR Louisville 14.45m 47' 5" 14.45 FOUL FOUL 13.97 13.25 14.21 2(5)

6 Emma ALBANO SO Notre Dame 14.13m 46' 41 /4 14.13 FOUL 13.72 13.26 FOUL 13.48 1(1)

7 Myejoi WILLIAMS JR Illinois State 14.12m 46' 4" 14.12 14.11 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6)

8 McKenzie DUWENHOEGGER SO Minnesota 14.00m 45' 111 /4 13.14 13.95 FOUL 13.84 13.97 14.00 2(7)

9 Taylor KESNER SO Illinois State 14.00m 45' 111 /4 12.72 13.28 FOUL 14.00 FOUL 12.50 2(8)

10 Ava BUTTERBAUGH JR Notre Dame 13.19m 43' 31 /4 12.35 FOUL 13.19 1(2)
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#32 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
11 Alesis JUNTUNEN SR Notre Dame 13.07m 42' 103 /4 12.78 13.07 12.82 1(3)

12 Noelle MALKAMAKI JR DePaul 12.97m 42' 63 /4 12.97 FOUL 12.85 1(4)

13 Jamie GIESE FR Oakland 12.79m 41' 111 /2 12.23 11.83 12.79 1(5)

14 Lauren CHRISTIAN JR Oakland 12.61m 41' 41 /2 12.37 12.61 12.54 2(9)

15 Kindle MILES JR DePaul 12.60m 41' 41 /4 FOUL FOUL 12.60 1(6)

16 Ikeava BRYANT SO Purdue 12.04m 39' 6" FOUL FOUL 12.04 1(7)

17 Malena HIGGINS FR Ball State 11.66m 38' 31 /4 FOUL 11.66 10.23 1(8)

Jaecy NELSON FR Purdue NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Emma ALBANO SO Notre Dame 14.13m 46' 41 /4 14.13 FOUL 13.72 13.26 FOUL 13.48

2 Ava BUTTERBAUGH JR Notre Dame 13.19m 43' 31 /4 12.35 FOUL 13.19

3 Alesis JUNTUNEN SR Notre Dame 13.07m 42' 103 /4 12.78 13.07 12.82

4 Noelle MALKAMAKI JR DePaul 12.97m 42' 63 /4 12.97 FOUL 12.85

5 Jamie GIESE FR Oakland 12.79m 41' 111 /2 12.23 11.83 12.79

6 Kindle MILES JR DePaul 12.60m 41' 41 /4 FOUL FOUL 12.60

7 Ikeava BRYANT SO Purdue 12.04m 39' 6" FOUL FOUL 12.04

8 Malena HIGGINS FR Ball State 11.66m 38' 31 /4 FOUL 11.66 10.23

Jaecy NELSON FR Purdue NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 Jayden ULRICH SO Indiana 17.28m 56' 81 /2 15.81 17.15 17.16 FOUL 17.28 FOUL

2 Makayla HUNTER SO Indiana 16.22m 53' 23 /4 15.47 15.12 15.76 15.82 16.22 15.60

3 Opal JACKSON FR Michigan Stat 15.09m 49' 61 /4 15.05 14.67 15.09 FOUL FOUL 15.05

4 Emma RICHARDS JR Grand Valley 14.56m 47' 91 /4 14.56 FOUL FOUL 14.49 FOUL FOUL

5 Claire BUSHUR JR Louisville 14.45m 47' 5" 14.45 FOUL FOUL 13.97 13.25 14.21

6 Myejoi WILLIAMS JR Illinois State 14.12m 46' 4" 14.12 14.11 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 McKenzie DUWENHOEGGER SO Minnesota 14.00m 45' 111 /4 13.14 13.95 FOUL 13.84 13.97 14.00

8 Taylor KESNER SO Illinois State 14.00m 45' 111 /4 12.72 13.28 FOUL 14.00 FOUL 12.50

9 Lauren CHRISTIAN JR Oakland 12.61m 41' 41 /2 12.37 12.61 12.54

#25 Men's Pole Vault
5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.78 4.93 5.08 5.23 5.38 5.50 5.55 5.61

1 Trevor STEPHENSON SR Michigan Stat 5.55m 18' 21 /2 --- --- XO O XO XXO XO XXX

2 Michael DAVENPORT SR Michigan Stat 5.08m 16' 8" --- XO XO XXX

3 Luke BENDICK JR Ohio State 4.93m 16' 2" --- O X r

4 Ty MCPHAIL SO Louisville 4.93m 16' 2" XO O XXX

5 Nolan BLACHOWSKI SO Notre Dame 4.78m 15' 81 /4 O XXX

6 Tristan MALATLIAN JR Valparaiso 4.78m 15' 81 /4 XXO XXX

Daniel DRELLISHAK SO Ohio State NH XXX

Daniel AFFLECK FR Purdue NH XXX

2023 MEYO INVITATIONAL
Notre Dame , IN
Loftus Center

2/3/2023 - 2/4/2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2/3/2023 8:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#24 Women's High Jump
5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76 1.80 1.84

1 Madison SCHMIDT SO Notre Dame 1.80m 5' 103 /4 --- O O O XXO XXX

2 Soledad JEAN SO Louisville 1.71m 5' 71 /4 --- XO O XXX

3 Arianna MARTINEZ SR Notre Dame 1.66m 5' 51 /4 O XO XXX

3 Eveline RENO FR DePaul 1.66m 5' 51 /4 O XO XXX

5 Elizabeth KNOLL SO Michigan Stat 1.66m 5' 51 /4 XO XO XXX

6 Kelsey BOWLDS JR Indiana State 1.66m 5' 51 /4 XXO XO XXX

7 Annika BYNUM SO Marquette 1.66m 5' 51 /4 O XXO XXX

8 Jenna HENSLEY JR Louisville 1.61m 5' 31 /4 O XXX

8 Sarah FLIGHT JR Notre Dame 1.61m 5' 31 /4 O XXX

8 Emily SCHAUB SR Oakland 1.61m 5' 31 /4 O XXX

11 Kalli KNOBLE FR Oakland 1.61m 5' 31 /4 XXO XXX

Karmen KOCH SR Butler NH XXX

Dymier JEFFERY SR Northern Illino NH XXX

Emily SCOTT SR Louisville NH --- XXX

Korin WHITCOMB FR Michigan Stat NH XXX

Clare LOGAN FR Toledo NH XXX

Madeline ANDELBRADT FR Iowa NH XXX

Sanaya ROSS SR Chicago Stat NH XXX

#27 Men's Long Jump
6:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Jeremiah WILLIS JR Louisville 7.52m 24' 81 /4 7.25 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 7.52 (+0.0) 7.50 (+0.0) 2(1)

2 Cameron HART Unattached 7.48m 24' 61 /2 7.23 (+0.0) 7.31 (+0.0) FOUL 7.38 (+0.0) FOUL 7.48 (+0.0) 2(2)

3 Safin WILLS JR Purdue 7.28m 23' 103 /4 7.28 (+0.0) 6.81 (+0.0) 7.22 (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 2(3)

4 Lloyd HILL JR. SO Purdue 7.22m 23' 81 /4 7.06 (+0.0) 7.22 (+0.0) FOUL  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 2(4)

5 Devin TURNER SO Illinois State 7.10m 23' 31 /2 6.73 (+0.0) 6.99 (+0.0) 7.10 (+0.0) 6.65 (+0.0) 6.55 (+0.0) FOUL 2(5)

6 Toriano TATE FR Western Illino 7.02m 23' 01 /2 6.25 (+0.0) FOUL 7.02 (+0.0) 6.73 (+0.0) FOUL 6.88 (+0.0) 2(6)

7 Alex LESPERANCE JR Marquette 6.78m 22' 3" 6.68 (+0.0) 6.51 (+0.0) 6.64 (+0.0) 6.51 (+0.0) 6.32 (+0.0) 6.78 (+0.0) 1(1)

8 Micah MULLINGS FR Valparaiso 6.77m 22' 21 /2 6.77 (+0.0) 6.77 (+0.0) 6.47 (+0.0) 6.64 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(2)

9 Shamar JENKINS SR Oakland 6.62m 21' 83 /4 6.48 (+0.0) FOUL 6.62 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL  (+0.0) 1(3)

10 Justin KUDERA JR Oakland 6.60m 21' 8" 6.60 (+0.0) 6.29 (+0.0) 6.32 (+0.0) 2(7)

11 Trae BURNS FR Louisville 6.52m 21' 43 /4 6.52 (+0.0) 5.36 (+0.0) FOUL 2(8)

12 Leslie FISHER SO Illinois State 6.50m 21' 4" 6.36 (+0.0) FOUL 6.50 (+0.0) 1(4)

13 Adjoni KIRKLAND JR Michigan Stat 6.47m 21' 23 /4 6.47 (+0.0) FOUL 6.33 (+0.0) 1(5)

14 Anthony GORDON JR Illinois-Chicag 6.41m 21' 01 /2 FOUL 6.41 (+0.0) 6.38 (+0.0) 1(6)

15 Markeal WILLIAMS JR Oakland 6.39m 20' 113 /4 FOUL FOUL 6.39 (+0.0) 1(7)

16 Alessandro BELLUZ SO Western Illino 6.36m 20' 101 /2 6.36 (+0.0) 6.22 (+0.0) 6.31 (+0.0) 1(8)

17 Jack ELDER JR Butler 6.36m 20' 101 /2 FOUL 6.36 (+0.0) FOUL 1(11)

18 Jakai SMITH JR Chicago Stat 5.83m 19' 11 /2 FOUL 5.83 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0) 1(10)

Joey GAREIS SR Butler NM 2

Jalen NELSON SO Michigan Stat NM 1

Darcis BITANGALO SO Illinois State NM 1

Jalen HUNTER JR Illinois State NM 2

Adam AXELROD SO Louisville NM FOUL FOUL  (+0.0) 2
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#27 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Alex LESPERANCE JR Marquette 6.78m 22' 3" 6.68 (+0.0) 6.51 (+0.0) 6.64 (+0.0) 6.51 (+0.0) 6.32 (+0.0) 6.78 (+0.0)

2 Micah MULLINGS FR Valparaiso 6.77m 22' 21 /2 6.77 (+0.0) 6.77 (+0.0) 6.47 (+0.0) 6.64 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

3 Shamar JENKINS SR Oakland 6.62m 21' 83 /4 6.48 (+0.0) FOUL 6.62 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL  (+0.0)

4 Leslie FISHER SO Illinois State 6.50m 21' 4" 6.36 (+0.0) FOUL 6.50 (+0.0)

5 Adjoni KIRKLAND JR Michigan Stat 6.47m 21' 23 /4 6.47 (+0.0) FOUL 6.33 (+0.0)

6 Anthony GORDON JR Illinois-Chicag 6.41m 21' 01 /2 FOUL 6.41 (+0.0) 6.38 (+0.0)

7 Markeal WILLIAMS JR Oakland 6.39m 20' 113 /4 FOUL FOUL 6.39 (+0.0)

8 Alessandro BELLUZ SO Western Illino 6.36m 20' 101 /2 6.36 (+0.0) 6.22 (+0.0) 6.31 (+0.0)

10 Jakai SMITH JR Chicago Stat 5.83m 19' 11 /2 FOUL 5.83 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0)

11 Jack ELDER JR Butler 6.36m 20' 101 /2 FOUL 6.36 (+0.0) FOUL

Jalen NELSON SO Michigan Stat NM

Darcis BITANGALO SO Illinois State NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Jeremiah WILLIS JR Louisville 7.52m 24' 81 /4 7.25 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 7.52 (+0.0) 7.50 (+0.0)

2 Cameron HART Unattached 7.48m 24' 61 /2 7.23 (+0.0) 7.31 (+0.0) FOUL 7.38 (+0.0) FOUL 7.48 (+0.0)

3 Safin WILLS JR Purdue 7.28m 23' 103 /4 7.28 (+0.0) 6.81 (+0.0) 7.22 (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)

4 Lloyd HILL JR. SO Purdue 7.22m 23' 81 /4 7.06 (+0.0) 7.22 (+0.0) FOUL  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)

5 Devin TURNER SO Illinois State 7.10m 23' 31 /2 6.73 (+0.0) 6.99 (+0.0) 7.10 (+0.0) 6.65 (+0.0) 6.55 (+0.0) FOUL

6 Toriano TATE FR Western Illino 7.02m 23' 01 /2 6.25 (+0.0) FOUL 7.02 (+0.0) 6.73 (+0.0) FOUL 6.88 (+0.0)

7 Justin KUDERA JR Oakland 6.60m 21' 8" 6.60 (+0.0) 6.29 (+0.0) 6.32 (+0.0)

8 Trae BURNS FR Louisville 6.52m 21' 43 /4 6.52 (+0.0) 5.36 (+0.0) FOUL

Joey GAREIS SR Butler NM

Jalen HUNTER JR Illinois State NM

Adam AXELROD SO Louisville NM FOUL FOUL  (+0.0)

#31 Men's Shot Put
6:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Michael SHOAF JR Notre Dame 19.31m 63' 41 /4 18.03 FOUL 19.31 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(1)

2 Tyler SUDDUTH SO Illinois 19.30m 63' 4" 18.19 18.17 19.30 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(2)

3 Noah KOCH JR Indiana 18.81m 61' 81 /2 FOUL 16.57 18.81 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(3)

4 Myles KERNER SO Grand Valley 18.67m 61' 3" 18.51 17.80 18.41 18.67 FOUL 18.59 2(4)

5 Joe BOYER JR Illinois State 18.45m 60' 61 /2 18.10 17.89 17.11 16.98 18.28 18.45 2(5)

6 Bryan HUDSON JR Louisville 18.16m 59' 7" 16.52 18.16 FOUL 17.55 17.71 17.89 2(6)

7 Amiri BUCHANAN JR Illinois State 17.45m 57' 3" 17.08 17.17 17.45 FOUL 17.24 16.25 2(7)

8 Adar SHEERE SR Louisville 17.44m 57' 23 /4 16.91 17.44 FOUL 17.00 16.87 17.17 2(8)

9 Jorge CONTRERAS JR Louisville 17.25m 56' 71 /4 16.64 FOUL 17.25 17.14 FOUL FOUL 2(9)

10 Colby MORLOCK FR Michigan Stat 17.14m 56' 3" FOUL 16.95 17.14 2(10)

11 Markell GREEN FR Oakland 16.67m 54' 81 /4 15.79 15.20 16.67 1(1)

12 Adam STROUF SO Indiana 16.56m 54' 4" 16.56 FOUL FOUL 2(11)

13 Payton TAYLOR JR Illinois State 16.31m 53' 61 /4 16.01 16.09 16.31 1(2)

14 Jason MONTANO JR DePaul 16.09m 52' 91 /2 14.72 15.79 16.09 1(3)

15 Henry BOUDREAU JR Notre Dame 15.79m 51' 93 /4 14.74 15.32 15.79 1(4)

16 John HANSON FR Purdue 15.68m 51' 51 /2 15.68 FOUL 14.58 1(5)

17 Zach PETKO UNAUNAT-Notre 15.53m 50' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL 15.53 1(6)
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#31 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
6:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
18 Alex MANSFIELD FR Oakland 15.38m 50' 51 /2 FOUL 15.38 FOUL 1(7)

19 Leo MAXWELL FR Purdue 15.18m 49' 93 /4 14.32 15.18 14.98 1(8)

20 Clayton KAMP FR DePaul 14.70m 48' 23 /4 14.45 14.52 14.70 1(9)

21 Romario JACKSON JR Oakland 14.60m 47' 11" FOUL 14.60 FOUL 1(10)

22 Blake FOSTER FR Oakland 14.48m 47' 61 /4 14.48 14.13 FOUL 1(11)

23 Jeremiah JOHNSON JR Valparaiso 11.82m 38' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 11.82 1(12)

William REZNY JR Illinois NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Markell GREEN FR Oakland 16.67m 54' 81 /4 15.79 15.20 16.67

2 Payton TAYLOR JR Illinois State 16.31m 53' 61 /4 16.01 16.09 16.31

3 Jason MONTANO JR DePaul 16.09m 52' 91 /2 14.72 15.79 16.09

4 Henry BOUDREAU JR Notre Dame 15.79m 51' 93 /4 14.74 15.32 15.79

5 John HANSON FR Purdue 15.68m 51' 51 /2 15.68 FOUL 14.58

6 Zach PETKO UNAUNAT-Notre 15.53m 50' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL 15.53

7 Alex MANSFIELD FR Oakland 15.38m 50' 51 /2 FOUL 15.38 FOUL

8 Leo MAXWELL FR Purdue 15.18m 49' 93 /4 14.32 15.18 14.98

9 Clayton KAMP FR DePaul 14.70m 48' 23 /4 14.45 14.52 14.70

10 Romario JACKSON JR Oakland 14.60m 47' 11" FOUL 14.60 FOUL

11 Blake FOSTER FR Oakland 14.48m 47' 61 /4 14.48 14.13 FOUL

12 Jeremiah JOHNSON JR Valparaiso 11.82m 38' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 11.82

Flight 2 of 2

1 Michael SHOAF JR Notre Dame 19.31m 63' 41 /4 18.03 FOUL 19.31 FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 Tyler SUDDUTH SO Illinois 19.30m 63' 4" 18.19 18.17 19.30 FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 Noah KOCH JR Indiana 18.81m 61' 81 /2 FOUL 16.57 18.81 FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 Myles KERNER SO Grand Valley 18.67m 61' 3" 18.51 17.80 18.41 18.67 FOUL 18.59

5 Joe BOYER JR Illinois State 18.45m 60' 61 /2 18.10 17.89 17.11 16.98 18.28 18.45

6 Bryan HUDSON JR Louisville 18.16m 59' 7" 16.52 18.16 FOUL 17.55 17.71 17.89

7 Amiri BUCHANAN JR Illinois State 17.45m 57' 3" 17.08 17.17 17.45 FOUL 17.24 16.25

8 Adar SHEERE SR Louisville 17.44m 57' 23 /4 16.91 17.44 FOUL 17.00 16.87 17.17

9 Jorge CONTRERAS JR Louisville 17.25m 56' 71 /4 16.64 FOUL 17.25 17.14 FOUL FOUL

10 Colby MORLOCK FR Michigan Stat 17.14m 56' 3" FOUL 16.95 17.14

11 Adam STROUF SO Indiana 16.56m 54' 4" 16.56 FOUL FOUL

William REZNY JR Illinois NM

#18 Women's 60 Meter Hurdles Qualifying
4:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Ahvon MITCHELL JR Western Michigan 8.60 2(1)

2 Isabella HILDITCH JR DePaul 8.64 4(1)

3 Amberly VALERIANO SR DePaul 8.67 3(1)

4 Aquila ST LOUIS SR Northern Illinois 8.68 1(1)

5 Michaiah THOMAS JR DePaul 8.70 1(2)

6 Jourdin EDWARDS FR Louisville 8.75 3(2)
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#18 Women's 60 Meter Hurdles Qualifying (cont'd)
4:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
7 Peyton KORYTKOWSKI SO Central Michigan 8.76 1(3)

8 Alexia MOEHLING JR Toledo 8.79 2(2)

9 Aliyah ADAMS FR Western Illinois 8.90 3(3)

10 Nile BROWN JR Indiana 8.93 2(3)

11 Noa SMITH FR Ohio State 8.95 1(4)

12 Naomi HALLMAN JR Oakland 8.96 2(4)

13 Riley NEWKIRK FR Louisville 8.97 4(2)

13 Jennah ROGERS JR Ball State 8.97 5(1)

15 Collette WOLFE SO Indiana State 9.00 4(3)

16 Olivia GEE SO Indiana 9.11 2(5)

17 Nyarai TERRY SO Illinois-Chicago 9.18 1(5)

18 Juru OKWARAMOI JR Marquette 9.20 5(2)

19 Karmen KOCH SR Butler 9.29 5(3)

20 Emon MILES FR Oakland 9.32 3(4)

21 Makensie KRAMER SO Ball State 9.35 3(5)

22 Henriette HALWAS SO Northern Illinois 9.53 5(4)

Emily SCHAUB SR Oakland FS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 Aquila ST LOUIS SR Northern Illinois 8.68

2 Michaiah THOMAS JR DePaul 8.70

3 Peyton KORYTKOWSKI SO Central Michigan 8.76

4 Noa SMITH FR Ohio State 8.95

5 Nyarai TERRY SO Illinois-Chicago 9.18

Section 2 of 5

1 Ahvon MITCHELL JR Western Michigan 8.60

2 Alexia MOEHLING JR Toledo 8.79

3 Nile BROWN JR Indiana 8.93

4 Naomi HALLMAN JR Oakland 8.96

5 Olivia GEE SO Indiana 9.11

Section 3 of 5

1 Amberly VALERIANO SR DePaul 8.67

2 Jourdin EDWARDS FR Louisville 8.75

3 Aliyah ADAMS FR Western Illinois 8.90

4 Emon MILES FR Oakland 9.32

5 Makensie KRAMER SO Ball State 9.35

Section 4 of 5

1 Isabella HILDITCH JR DePaul 8.64

2 Riley NEWKIRK FR Louisville 8.97

3 Collette WOLFE SO Indiana State 9.00

Emily SCHAUB SR Oakland FS

Section 5 of 5

1 Jennah ROGERS JR Ball State 8.97
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#18 Women's 60 Meter Hurdles Qualifying (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 Juru OKWARAMOI JR Marquette 9.20

3 Karmen KOCH SR Butler 9.29

4 Henriette HALWAS SO Northern Illinois 9.53

#2 Women's 60 Meters Qualifying
4:50 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Tiera ROBINSON-JONES JR Minnesota 7.53 1(1)

2 Arianna WALKER SO Illinois State 7.55 3(1)

3 Shae DOUGLAS SR Notre Dame 7.57 3(2)

4 Reghan DRAPER JR Central Michigan 7.61 2(1)

5 Jetta MAYS SO DePaul 7.61 1(2)

6 Kiyah YEAST JR Louisville 7.63 6(1)

7 Alana SPRINGER FR Ball State 7.64 4(1)

8 Samone WINTERS SO Illinois State 7.65 5(1)

9 Lindley STEELE FR Ball State 7.65 2(2)

10 Olivia JENKINS FR Louisville 7.66 1(3)

11 Zariyah BLACK SO Minnesota 7.68 2(3)

12 Collette WOLFE SO Indiana State 7.69 2(4)

13 Lauren HANSEN SR Minnesota 7.69 4(2)

14 Skylynn BLUE SO Northern Illinois 7.71 5(2)

15 Surethia HENDERSON SR Northern Illinois 7.73 6(2)

16 Olivia DUMAS JR Illinois-Chicago 7.78 6(3)

17 Madison SAUNDERS SO Illinois State 7.78 5(3)

18 Kaitlynn RUSH FR Central Michigan 7.81 2(5)

19 Shaneese LAMONS SR Oakland 7.82 3(3)

20 Jimesha RAGLAND SO Toledo 7.89 1(4)

21 Scout REGULAR JR Northern Illinois 7.91 2(6)

22 Alexia MOEHLING JR Toledo 7.95 1(5)

23 Leah THAMES FR Bradley 7.95 5(4)

24 Paris GOSHA-FOREMAN FR Toledo 7.96 3(4)

25 Meyah HAYWOOD JR Toledo 7.96 3(5)

26 Esther ALDANA SR DePaul 7.99 1(6)

27 Atleigh HAMILTON SO Illinois State 8.12 4(3)

28 Kaitlynn ROGERS SR Illinois-Chicago 8.13 5(5)

29 Jada VAUGHN FR Bradley 8.18 6(4)

30 Sidney MARTIN SO Bradley 8.20 4(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 Tiera ROBINSON-JONES JR Minnesota 7.53

2 Jetta MAYS SO DePaul 7.61

3 Olivia JENKINS FR Louisville 7.66

4 Jimesha RAGLAND SO Toledo 7.89

5 Alexia MOEHLING JR Toledo 7.95

6 Esther ALDANA SR DePaul 7.99
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#2 Women's 60 Meters Qualifying (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 6

1 Reghan DRAPER JR Central Michigan 7.61

2 Lindley STEELE FR Ball State 7.65

3 Zariyah BLACK SO Minnesota 7.68

4 Collette WOLFE SO Indiana State 7.69

5 Kaitlynn RUSH FR Central Michigan 7.81

6 Scout REGULAR JR Northern Illinois 7.91

Section 3 of 6

1 Arianna WALKER SO Illinois State 7.55

2 Shae DOUGLAS SR Notre Dame 7.57

3 Shaneese LAMONS SR Oakland 7.82

4 Paris GOSHA-FOREMAN FR Toledo 7.96

5 Meyah HAYWOOD JR Toledo 7.96

Section 4 of 6

1 Alana SPRINGER FR Ball State 7.64

2 Lauren HANSEN SR Minnesota 7.69

3 Atleigh HAMILTON SO Illinois State 8.12

4 Sidney MARTIN SO Bradley 8.20

Section 5 of 6

1 Samone WINTERS SO Illinois State 7.65

2 Skylynn BLUE SO Northern Illinois 7.71

3 Madison SAUNDERS SO Illinois State 7.78

4 Leah THAMES FR Bradley 7.95

5 Kaitlynn ROGERS SR Illinois-Chicago 8.13

Section 6 of 6

1 Kiyah YEAST JR Louisville 7.63

2 Surethia HENDERSON SR Northern Illinois 7.73

3 Olivia DUMAS JR Illinois-Chicago 7.78

4 Jada VAUGHN FR Bradley 8.18

#1 Men's 60 Meters Qualifying
5:10 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Ezra LEWELLEN SO Purdue 6.87 1(1)

2 Trey GARDETTE SO Ohio State 6.87 3(1)

3 Devin TURNER SO Illinois State 6.93 2(1)

4 Max RIVERA SO Illinois-Chicago 6.95 4(1)

5 Julian BAILEY FR Oakland 6.95 4(1)

6 Tyneilus MORROW SR Purdue 6.95 4(1)

7 Charles LEWIS SO DePaul 6.98 3(2)

8 Ray BRODIE FR Indiana 6.99 2(2)

9 Tahj JOHNSON SO Indiana State 7.00 2(3)

10 Dominic COLE SO DePaul 7.02 1(2)

11 LaVell PATTERSON SO Chicago State 7.03 4(4)

12 Trelee BANKS FR Indiana 7.04 3(3)

13 Dalton BURK SR Illinois-Chicago 7.10 2(4)

14 Paul BAYNES JR Notre Dame 7.11 3(4)
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#1 Men's 60 Meters Qualifying (cont'd)
5:10 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
15 Jalen JONES SO Chicago State 7.32 4(5)

16 Mikhail WATSON JR Chicago State 7.37 1(3)

17 Malachi SPELLS JR Chicago State 7.37 3(5)

18 Lukas SEPULVEDA SR Valparaiso 7.48 2(5)

19 Willie MERRICK FR Chicago State 7.53 3(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 Ezra LEWELLEN SO Purdue 6.87

2 Dominic COLE SO DePaul 7.02

3 Mikhail WATSON JR Chicago State 7.37

Section 2 of 4

1 Devin TURNER SO Illinois State 6.93

2 Ray BRODIE FR Indiana 6.99

3 Tahj JOHNSON SO Indiana State 7.00

4 Dalton BURK SR Illinois-Chicago 7.10

5 Lukas SEPULVEDA SR Valparaiso 7.48

Section 3 of 4

1 Trey GARDETTE SO Ohio State 6.87

2 Charles LEWIS SO DePaul 6.98

3 Trelee BANKS FR Indiana 7.04

4 Paul BAYNES JR Notre Dame 7.11

5 Malachi SPELLS JR Chicago State 7.37

6 Willie MERRICK FR Chicago State 7.53

Section 4 of 4

1 Tyneilus MORROW SR Purdue 6.95

1 Julian BAILEY FR Oakland 6.95

1 Max RIVERA SO Illinois-Chicago 6.95

4 LaVell PATTERSON SO Chicago State 7.03

5 Jalen JONES SO Chicago State 7.32

#8 Women's 600 Meters
5:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Mallory KING Unattached 1:28.07 1(1)

2 Chloe LARSEN SO Iowa 1:28.42 2(1)

3 Gabby CORTEZ FR Iowa 1:28.47 2(2)

4 Alli BOOKIN-NOSBISCH SO Iowa 1:28.89 2(3)

5 Abigail SCHAAFFE SO Minnesota 1:29.58 1(2)

6 Bianca STUBLER Unattached 1:30.22 1(3)

7 Jaiden ITSON SO Iowa 1:30.30 2(4)

8 Clare PITCHER SO Iowa 1:30.35 1(4)

9 Erin REIDY SO Minnesota 1:31.56 3(1)

10 Ali DORN JR Iowa 1:31.60 1(5)

11 Jaylie LOHMEYER FR Purdue 1:31.62 5(1)

2023 MEYO INVITATIONAL
Notre Dame , IN
Loftus Center

2/3/2023 - 2/4/2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2/3/2023 8:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 14



#8 Women's 600 Meters (cont'd)
5:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
12 Grace BOOKIN-NOSBISCH SO Iowa 1:32.07 3(2)

13 Elizabeth STANHOPE JR Indiana 1:32.77 3(3)

14 Anastasia KORZENOWSKI SR Minnesota 1:33.38 4(1)

15 Amber GALL SR Michigan 1:33.41 3(4)

16 Morgan WALSH JR Butler 1:33.86 5(2)

17 Carina NAPOLEON SO Ohio State 1:34.01 3(5)

18 Amelia FIGLER SO Ohio State 1:34.12 4(2)

19 Maria BISKOPSTOE FR Indiana State 1:35.61 5(3)

20 Libby HALBMAIER JR Minnesota 1:36.22 4(3)

21 Leila WILLIAMS-MOLITOR FR Ball State 1:37.14 5(4)

22 Talayssia SANDERS SO Northern Illinois 1:37.59 5(5)

23 Aniya MOSLEY FR Ohio State 1:38.58 2(5)

Syd KRETLOW JR Minnesota DQ 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 Mallory KING Unattached 1:28.07

2 Abigail SCHAAFFE SO Minnesota 1:29.58

3 Bianca STUBLER Unattached 1:30.22

4 Clare PITCHER SO Iowa 1:30.35

5 Ali DORN JR Iowa 1:31.60

Section 2 of 5

1 Chloe LARSEN SO Iowa 1:28.42

2 Gabby CORTEZ FR Iowa 1:28.47

3 Alli BOOKIN-NOSBISCH SO Iowa 1:28.89

4 Jaiden ITSON SO Iowa 1:30.30

5 Aniya MOSLEY FR Ohio State 1:38.58

Section 3 of 5

1 Erin REIDY SO Minnesota 1:31.56

2 Grace BOOKIN-NOSBISCH SO Iowa 1:32.07

3 Elizabeth STANHOPE JR Indiana 1:32.77

4 Amber GALL SR Michigan 1:33.41

5 Carina NAPOLEON SO Ohio State 1:34.01

Section 4 of 5

1 Anastasia KORZENOWSKI SR Minnesota 1:33.38

2 Amelia FIGLER SO Ohio State 1:34.12

3 Libby HALBMAIER JR Minnesota 1:36.22

Section 5 of 5

1 Jaylie LOHMEYER FR Purdue 1:31.62

2 Morgan WALSH JR Butler 1:33.86

3 Maria BISKOPSTOE FR Indiana State 1:35.61

4 Leila WILLIAMS-MOLITOR FR Ball State 1:37.14

5 Talayssia SANDERS SO Northern Illinois 1:37.59

Syd KRETLOW JR Minnesota DQ
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#7 Men's 600 Meters
5:45 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Raydoffa BRAZIEL JR Illinois State 1:17.30 2(1)

2 Julien GILLUM SR Iowa 1:17.53 1(1)

3 Tyler OLSON JR Iowa 1:17.79 1(2)

4 Spencer GUDGEL JR Iowa 1:17.92 1(3)

5 Ryan SCHREINER FR Iowa 1:18.59 2(2)

6 Phillip JEFFERSON SO Iowa 1:19.14 1(4)

7 Keefer SOEHNGEN FR Indiana 1:19.17 3(1)

8 Nick O'CONNOR JR Iowa 1:19.35 3(2)

9 Garrett SLACK FR Illinois State 1:19.49 4(1)

10 Martin STRONG SO Iowa 1:19.60 2(3)

11 Brett WASICK FR Iowa 1:19.61 3(3)

12 Armando BRYSON JR Iowa 1:19.70 2(4)

13 Joe MORRISON JR Illinois State 1:20.41 2(5)

14 Xavier JEMISON FR Ohio State 1:20.43 3(4)

15 Nico COLCHICO FR Indiana 1:20.64 4(2)

16 Nathan FARRELL SO Iowa 1:20.71 4(3)

17 Andrew ANDERSON FR Indiana 1:20.96 4(4)

18 Shohaan SINGH FR Ohio State 1:21.12 3(5)

Nicolae VANDOR Chicago State DNF 3

Austin LIETZ Unattached DNF 1

Jaylen CASTILLO FR Indiana DQ 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 Julien GILLUM SR Iowa 1:17.53

2 Tyler OLSON JR Iowa 1:17.79

3 Spencer GUDGEL JR Iowa 1:17.92

4 Phillip JEFFERSON SO Iowa 1:19.14

Austin LIETZ Unattached DNF

Section 2 of 4

1 Raydoffa BRAZIEL JR Illinois State 1:17.30

2 Ryan SCHREINER FR Iowa 1:18.59

3 Martin STRONG SO Iowa 1:19.60

4 Armando BRYSON JR Iowa 1:19.70

5 Joe MORRISON JR Illinois State 1:20.41

Section 3 of 4

1 Keefer SOEHNGEN FR Indiana 1:19.17

2 Nick O'CONNOR JR Iowa 1:19.35

3 Brett WASICK FR Iowa 1:19.61

4 Xavier JEMISON FR Ohio State 1:20.43

5 Shohaan SINGH FR Ohio State 1:21.12

Nicolae VANDOR Chicago State DNF

Section 4 of 4

1 Garrett SLACK FR Illinois State 1:19.49
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#7 Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 Nico COLCHICO FR Indiana 1:20.64

3 Nathan FARRELL SO Iowa 1:20.71

4 Andrew ANDERSON FR Indiana 1:20.96

Jaylen CASTILLO FR Indiana DQ

#22 Women's 4000m DMR
6:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time
1 Cincinnati (A) 11:46.01

1) Gwen STARE FR 2) Carmen LICHT SR

3) Sarah MADIX FR 4) Maddie WALKER JR

2 Western Illinois (A) 11:56.68

1) Maddie TREVENA SO 2) Briza DURE SO

3) Maleigha HUSTON SO 4) Paulina WUESTEFELD SR

3 Illinois-Chicago (A) 12:04.58

1) Emma CREVISTON SR 2) Bailey MORAN SR

3) Kate WOJCIKIEWICZ JR 4) Cailyn PERSINGER SO

4 Ball State (A) 12:24.85

1) Kayla JONES JR 2) Sarah GREER SR

3) Juliana STOGSDILL JR 4) Vivian VAN ECK JR

#21 Men's 4000m DMR
6:15 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time
1 Indiana State (A) 9:47.61

1) Ethan BREEN JR 2) Tahj JOHNSON SO

3) Wyatt WYMAN SR 4) Jackson KRIEG JR

2 Grace (A) 9:49.19

1) Bryan HERNANDEZ SR 2) Tanner SALLEE JR

3) Logan RUFENACHT SR 4) Dimitri MARGARITIDIS SR

3 Cincinnati (A) 9:52.12

1) Seth ELKING FR 2) David ENDRES JR

3) Colin SMITH JR 4) Jack BARCHET JR

4 Western Illinois (A) 10:05.61

1) Richard BROWN JR 2) Isaac JONES FR

3) Lucas HOFER SR 4) Logan LOMMEL JR

5 Chicago State (A) 10:27.24

1) Collines CHELAK FR 2) Maxwell MITCHELL FR

3) Kenny SPEARS FR 4) Meshack KIMUTAI FR

Illinois-Chicago (A) DNF

1) Drey MATON JR 2) Trevor TOUSANA SR

3) Nehemiah RIVERS SR 4) Dathan MATON JR
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#4 Women's 200 Meters
6:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Amira YOUNG SR Minnesota 23.79 1(1)

2 Tiriah KELLEY FR Louisville 24.04 2(1)

3 Odell FRYE JR Minnesota 24.19 1(2)

4 Alyssa ROBINSON JR Indiana 24.25 1(3)

5 Erin DOWD Unattached 24.41 5(1)

6 Janielle JOSEPHS JR Minnesota 24.44 2(2)

7 Jenna ORIANI SO Ball State 24.44 3(1)

8 Kiyah YEAST JR Louisville 24.47 2(3)

9 Akilah LEWIS JR Minnesota 24.49 3(2)

10 Skylynn BLUE SO Northern Illinois 24.50 1(4)

11 Hassy FASHINA-BOMBATA SR Illinois State 24.52 2(4)

12 Kadeja CAMPBELL SR Northern Illinois 24.54 2(5)

13 Nnenna OKPARA FR Illinois State 24.55 7(1)

14 Jayla CAMPBELL JR Minnesota 24.56 3(3)

15 Arianna WALKER SO Illinois State 24.59 1(5)

16 Shae DOUGLAS SR Notre Dame 24.69 6(1)

17 Makiya WORTHY JR Oakland 24.82 4(1)

18 Christine IRVING SR Northern Illinois 24.87 6(2)

19 Katie MARTIN SR Louisville 24.97 3(4)

20 Surethia HENDERSON SR Northern Illinois 24.99 7(2)

21 Lauren HANSEN SR Minnesota 25.01 4(2)

22 Peyton KORYTKOWSKI SO Central Michigan 25.17 4(3)

23 Destiny WHITE SR Illinois State 25.23 9(1)

24 Dalayni ETIENNE SO Minnesota 25.23 8(1)

25 Lindley STEELE FR Ball State 25.29 9(2)

26 Payton SABOURIN JR Oakland 25.38 6(3)

27 Santoria HARRIS JR Illinois State 25.45 7(3)

28 Olivia DUMAS JR Illinois-Chicago 25.52 5(2)

29 Amiyah DAVIS SO Bradley 25.53 6(4)

30 Arianna MANSAVAGE SR Marquette 25.65 7(4)

31 Jericha PETRELLA SO Central Michigan 25.70 6(5)

32 Juru OKWARAMOI JR Marquette 25.71 10(1)

33 Jahnetta JONES JR Northern Illinois 25.72 4(4)

34 Ava MORAN SR Toledo 25.88 10(2)

35 Noa SMITH FR Ohio State 25.92 11(1)

36 Iyanla HUNTER JR Indiana State 25.92 3(5)

37 Sidney MARTIN SO Bradley 25.95 8(2)

38 Daylee BRADEN SO Marquette 25.97 9(3)

39 Delaney STERSIC Unattached 25.98 11(2)

40 Khamani JONES FR Toledo 25.99 11(3)

41 Meyah HAYWOOD JR Toledo 26.02 10(3)

42 Alysha BRADFORD FR Indiana State 26.06 8(3)

43 Olivia GEE SO Indiana 26.16 7(5)

44 Shianne JOHNSON JR Toledo 26.20 10(4)

45 Paris GOSHA-FOREMAN FR Toledo 26.23 11(4)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
6:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
46 Miahna HARDEN SO Chicago State 26.34 10(5)

47 Roshell ROWE SO Northern Illinois 26.47 9(4)

48 Hannah IVY SR Bradley 26.78 5(3)

49 Makenzie SHANNON FR Ohio State 26.80 11(5)

50 Juliana KEENAN SO Notre Dame 27.72 11(6)

Alana SPRINGER FR Ball State DQ 5

Leah THAMES FR Bradley DQ 9

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 11

1 Amira YOUNG SR Minnesota 23.79

2 Odell FRYE JR Minnesota 24.19

3 Alyssa ROBINSON JR Indiana 24.25

4 Skylynn BLUE SO Northern Illinois 24.50

5 Arianna WALKER SO Illinois State 24.59

Section 2 of 11

1 Tiriah KELLEY FR Louisville 24.04

2 Janielle JOSEPHS JR Minnesota 24.44

3 Kiyah YEAST JR Louisville 24.47

4 Hassy FASHINA-BOMBATA SR Illinois State 24.52

5 Kadeja CAMPBELL SR Northern Illinois 24.54

Section 3 of 11

1 Jenna ORIANI SO Ball State 24.44

2 Akilah LEWIS JR Minnesota 24.49

3 Jayla CAMPBELL JR Minnesota 24.56

4 Katie MARTIN SR Louisville 24.97

5 Iyanla HUNTER JR Indiana State 25.92

Section 4 of 11

1 Makiya WORTHY JR Oakland 24.82

2 Lauren HANSEN SR Minnesota 25.01

3 Peyton KORYTKOWSKI SO Central Michigan 25.17

4 Jahnetta JONES JR Northern Illinois 25.72

Section 5 of 11

1 Erin DOWD Unattached 24.41

2 Olivia DUMAS JR Illinois-Chicago 25.52

3 Hannah IVY SR Bradley 26.78

Alana SPRINGER FR Ball State DQ

Section 6 of 11

1 Shae DOUGLAS SR Notre Dame 24.69

2 Christine IRVING SR Northern Illinois 24.87

3 Payton SABOURIN JR Oakland 25.38

4 Amiyah DAVIS SO Bradley 25.53

5 Jericha PETRELLA SO Central Michigan 25.70

Section 7 of 11
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Nnenna OKPARA FR Illinois State 24.55

2 Surethia HENDERSON SR Northern Illinois 24.99

3 Santoria HARRIS JR Illinois State 25.45

4 Arianna MANSAVAGE SR Marquette 25.65

5 Olivia GEE SO Indiana 26.16

Section 8 of 11

1 Dalayni ETIENNE SO Minnesota 25.23

2 Sidney MARTIN SO Bradley 25.95

3 Alysha BRADFORD FR Indiana State 26.06

Section 9 of 11

1 Destiny WHITE SR Illinois State 25.23

2 Lindley STEELE FR Ball State 25.29

3 Daylee BRADEN SO Marquette 25.97

4 Roshell ROWE SO Northern Illinois 26.47

Leah THAMES FR Bradley DQ

Section 10 of 11

1 Juru OKWARAMOI JR Marquette 25.71

2 Ava MORAN SR Toledo 25.88

3 Meyah HAYWOOD JR Toledo 26.02

4 Shianne JOHNSON JR Toledo 26.20

5 Miahna HARDEN SO Chicago State 26.34

Section 11 of 11

1 Noa SMITH FR Ohio State 25.92

2 Delaney STERSIC Unattached 25.98

3 Khamani JONES FR Toledo 25.99

4 Paris GOSHA-FOREMAN FR Toledo 26.23

5 Makenzie SHANNON FR Ohio State 26.80

6 Juliana KEENAN SO Notre Dame 27.72

#3 Men's 200 Meters
7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Luke FINNEGAN JR Butler 21.50 2(1)

2 JaVaughn MOORE SR Indiana State 21.58 1(1)

3 Tyneilus MORROW SR Purdue 21.63 1(2)

4 Enyinnaya NWAGWU FR Illinois State 21.72 4(1)

5 Isiah PANTIERE SR Louisville 21.75 1(3)

6 Jaylen COLE FR Louisville 21.90 3(1)

7 Isiah THOMAS SO Indiana State 21.90 1(4)

8 John COLQUITT FR Indiana 21.92 5(1)

9 Trelee BANKS FR Indiana 21.92 2(2)

10 Noah MALONE SO Indiana State 21.93 1(5)

11 Jahn RILEY SO Purdue 21.95 2(3)

12 Ezra LEWELLEN SO Purdue 21.97 3(2)

13 Julian BAILEY FR Oakland 21.97 7(1)

14 Gavin COUGLE FR Butler 22.05 5(2)

15 Jaylin HOLMES FR Illinois State 22.08 3(3)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
16 Julian WRIGHT JR Marquette 22.09 2(4)

17 Noah CARMICHAEL FR Louisville 22.14 4(2)

18 David OLOWOOKERE JR Indiana 22.17 6(1)

19 Cameron STEVENS SO Indiana State 22.24 2(5)

20 Max RIVERA SO Illinois-Chicago 22.34 3(4)

21 Trent JONES FR Indiana State 22.35 7(2)

22 Lucas BURMEISTER FR Western Illinois 22.36 6(2)

23 Junias HOLMES SR Illinois State 22.37 4(3)

24 Zachariah MURRAY JR Marquette 22.47 6(3)

25 Paul BAYNES JR Notre Dame 22.56 5(3)

26 Michael BEROS SO Butler 22.57 7(3)

27 Jaylen GRIMES FR Indiana 22.97 8(1)

28 Anthony VASSOLO FR Valparaiso 23.19 8(2)

29 Nathan WESSEL JR Valparaiso 23.49 8(3)

30 Malachi SPELLS JR Chicago State 23.53 7(4)

31 Austin BECKON SR Illinois-Chicago 23.66 5(4)

32 Jalen JONES SO Chicago State 23.77 3(5)

33 Willie MERRICK FR Chicago State 24.49 8(4)

Ray BRODIE FR Indiana DQ 7

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 8

1 JaVaughn MOORE SR Indiana State 21.58

2 Tyneilus MORROW SR Purdue 21.63

3 Isiah PANTIERE SR Louisville 21.75

4 Isiah THOMAS SO Indiana State 21.90

5 Noah MALONE SO Indiana State 21.93

Section 2 of 8

1 Luke FINNEGAN JR Butler 21.50

2 Trelee BANKS FR Indiana 21.92

3 Jahn RILEY SO Purdue 21.95

4 Julian WRIGHT JR Marquette 22.09

5 Cameron STEVENS SO Indiana State 22.24

Section 3 of 8

1 Jaylen COLE FR Louisville 21.90

2 Ezra LEWELLEN SO Purdue 21.97

3 Jaylin HOLMES FR Illinois State 22.08

4 Max RIVERA SO Illinois-Chicago 22.34

5 Jalen JONES SO Chicago State 23.77

Section 4 of 8

1 Enyinnaya NWAGWU FR Illinois State 21.72

2 Noah CARMICHAEL FR Louisville 22.14

3 Junias HOLMES SR Illinois State 22.37

Section 5 of 8
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 John COLQUITT FR Indiana 21.92

2 Gavin COUGLE FR Butler 22.05

3 Paul BAYNES JR Notre Dame 22.56

4 Austin BECKON SR Illinois-Chicago 23.66

Section 6 of 8

1 David OLOWOOKERE JR Indiana 22.17

2 Lucas BURMEISTER FR Western Illinois 22.36

3 Zachariah MURRAY JR Marquette 22.47

Section 7 of 8

1 Julian BAILEY FR Oakland 21.97

2 Trent JONES FR Indiana State 22.35

3 Michael BEROS SO Butler 22.57

4 Malachi SPELLS JR Chicago State 23.53

Ray BRODIE FR Indiana DQ

Section 8 of 8

1 Jaylen GRIMES FR Indiana 22.97

2 Anthony VASSOLO FR Valparaiso 23.19

3 Nathan WESSEL JR Valparaiso 23.49

4 Willie MERRICK FR Chicago State 24.49

#16 Women's 5000 Meters
7:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Abby OLSON SO Butler 16:53.81 1(1)

1:45.35 (1:45.35) 1:07.50 (2:52.84) 1:04.36 (3:57.20) 1:04.20 (5:01.39) 1:03.41 (6:04.80) 1:04.30 (7:09.10)

1:04.87 (8:13.96) 1:06.04 (9:20.00) 1:05.06 (10:25.05) 1:05.70 (11:30.74) 1:06.20 (12:36.94) 1:07.74 (13:44.67)

1:06.64 (14:51.31) 1:05.25 (15:56.56) 57.25 (16:53.81)

2 Emily PAUPORE SO Central Michigan 16:57.28 1(2)
1:45.14 (1:45.14) 1:07.53 (2:52.66) 1:04.36 (3:57.01) 1:04.07 (5:01.08) 1:04.08 (6:05.15) 1:04.21 (7:09.36)

1:05.41 (8:14.76) 1:06.29 (9:21.05) 1:05.16 (10:26.21) 1:05.17 (11:31.37) 1:05.30 (12:36.67) 1:07.77 (13:44.44)

1:07.42 (14:51.86) 1:05.40 (15:57.26) 1:00.02 (16:57.28)

3 Kelsi HARRIS FR Ohio 16:58.12 1(3)
1:44.87 (1:44.87) 1:07.56 (2:52.43) 1:04.37 (3:56.80) 1:04.04 (5:00.83) 1:04.82 (6:05.65) 1:04.52 (7:10.17)

1:05.66 (8:15.83) 1:05.56 (9:21.39) 1:05.24 (10:26.62) 1:05.32 (11:31.93) 1:06.00 (12:37.93) 1:06.90 (13:44.82)

1:06.69 (14:51.51) 1:05.49 (15:56.99) 1:01.13 (16:58.12)

4 Caroline JORDAN SO Purdue 17:07.34 1(4)
1:44.66 (1:44.66) 1:07.55 (2:52.21) 1:04.31 (3:56.51) 1:04.12 (5:00.63) 1:04.75 (6:05.37) 1:04.26 (7:09.62)

1:06.28 (8:15.90) 1:05.82 (9:21.71) 1:06.56 (10:28.27) 1:07.67 (11:35.94) 1:07.44 (12:43.38) 1:08.55 (13:51.92)

1:07.20 (14:59.11) 1:07.31 (16:06.41) 1:00.93 (17:07.34)

5 Alyssa MASON FR Ohio 17:07.41 1(5)
1:44.58 (1:44.58) 1:07.44 (2:52.01) 1:04.43 (3:56.43) 1:03.89 (5:00.32) 1:02.15 (6:02.47) 1:04.69 (7:07.16)

1:06.18 (8:13.33) 1:06.50 (9:19.83) 1:05.32 (10:25.14) 1:06.31 (11:31.44) 1:06.53 (12:37.97) 1:07.53 (13:45.49)

1:10.89 (14:56.38) 1:07.49 (16:03.86) 1:03.55 (17:07.41)

6 Emily CASACLANG SO Northwestern 17:08.79 1(6)
1:44.93 (1:44.93) 1:07.67 (2:52.60) 1:04.72 (3:57.31) 1:04.32 (5:01.63) 1:04.06 (6:05.68) 1:04.11 (7:09.78)

1:05.25 (8:15.03) 1:05.65 (9:20.67) 1:05.75 (10:26.42) 1:06.20 (11:32.62) 1:08.00 (12:40.62) 1:08.74 (13:49.36)

1:08.65 (14:58.00) 1:07.11 (16:05.10) 1:03.69 (17:08.79)
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#16 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
7:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
7 Brianne BREWSTER SO Minnesota 17:14.09 1(7)

1:44.65 (1:44.65) 1:07.58 (2:52.23) 1:04.69 (3:56.91) 1:04.43 (5:01.33) 1:04.91 (6:06.24) 1:05.33 (7:11.57)

1:06.48 (8:18.04) 1:07.15 (9:25.19) 1:07.57 (10:32.76) 1:08.06 (11:40.81) 1:07.66 (12:48.47) 1:08.63 (13:57.10)

1:09.09 (15:06.18) 1:06.83 (16:13.01) 1:01.08 (17:14.09)

8 Abby RYON SO Iowa 17:16.95 2(1)
1:48.64 (1:48.64) 1:07.35 (2:55.98) 1:04.83 (4:00.81) 1:06.11 (5:06.91) 1:06.61 (6:13.52) 1:07.80 (7:21.31)

1:07.25 (8:28.55) 1:07.41 (9:35.95) 1:07.36 (10:43.31) 1:07.17 (11:50.48) 1:06.54 (12:57.02) 1:06.92 (14:03.93)

1:06.72 (15:10.64) 1:06.14 (16:16.78) 1:00.18 (17:16.95)

9 Erica BARKER SO Indiana State 17:20.11 2(2)
1:48.50 (1:48.50) 1:07.22 (2:55.71) 1:04.82 (4:00.53) 1:06.07 (5:06.60) 1:06.65 (6:13.25) 1:07.82 (7:21.06)

1:07.78 (8:28.84) 1:07.41 (9:36.25) 1:07.31 (10:43.55) 1:06.65 (11:50.20) 1:06.59 (12:56.79) 1:07.56 (14:04.35)

1:07.05 (15:11.39) 1:06.24 (16:17.63) 1:02.49 (17:20.11)

10 Carmela HENNING JR Cincinnati 17:30.35 1(8)
1:45.06 (1:45.06) 1:07.43 (2:52.49) 1:04.61 (3:57.09) 1:04.11 (5:01.20) 1:04.75 (6:05.95) 1:04.52 (7:10.46)

1:05.76 (8:16.21) 1:06.07 (9:22.28) 1:08.67 (10:30.95) 1:10.34 (11:41.28) 1:11.64 (12:52.92) 1:11.50 (14:04.42)

1:11.39 (15:15.80) 1:09.28 (16:25.08) 1:05.27 (17:30.35)

11 Olivia HARP JR Bradley 17:34.41 1(9)
1:45.27 (1:45.27) 1:07.59 (2:52.85) 1:04.56 (3:57.41) 1:04.23 (5:01.64) 1:04.85 (6:06.49) 1:06.25 (7:12.73)

1:07.46 (8:20.18) 1:06.59 (9:26.77) 1:08.27 (10:35.03) 1:08.49 (11:43.52) 1:10.06 (12:53.57) 1:10.47 (14:04.03)

1:11.40 (15:15.42) 1:10.21 (16:25.63) 1:08.78 (17:34.41)

12 Leila BOUSSEDRA FR Ohio 17:36.06 1(10)
1:44.80 (1:44.80) 1:07.26 (2:52.05) 1:04.69 (3:56.73) 1:04.76 (5:01.49) 1:04.37 (6:05.86) 1:06.67 (7:12.52)

1:07.47 (8:19.98) 1:07.78 (9:27.76) 1:09.81 (10:37.56) 1:10.03 (11:47.59) 1:10.28 (12:57.86) 1:11.53 (14:09.38)

1:11.27 (15:20.64) 1:10.73 (16:31.37) 1:04.69 (17:36.06)

13 Megan COLE SR Northern Kentucky 17:38.00 1(11)
1:45.46 (1:45.46) 1:07.61 (2:53.06) 1:04.65 (3:57.71) 1:04.25 (5:01.96) 1:05.52 (6:07.47) 1:06.39 (7:13.86)

1:07.57 (8:21.43) 1:08.99 (9:30.41) 1:09.76 (10:40.17) 1:10.23 (11:50.40) 1:09.70 (13:00.09) 1:10.00 (14:10.09)

1:09.23 (15:19.31) 1:11.45 (16:30.76) 1:07.25 (17:38.00)

14 Carly SPLETZER SO Ball State 18:04.02 2(3)
1:48.88 (1:48.88) 1:06.88 (2:55.75) 1:04.87 (4:00.62) 1:05.71 (5:06.33) 1:06.64 (6:12.97) 1:07.84 (7:20.81)

1:08.49 (8:29.29) 1:09.92 (9:39.21) 1:11.25 (10:50.46) 1:12.54 (12:02.99) 1:12.56 (13:15.55) 1:13.46 (14:29.00)

1:13.44 (15:42.43) 1:11.97 (16:54.40) 1:09.62 (18:04.02)

15 Sydney GALLAGHER SO Kent State 18:04.57 2(4)
1:48.78 (1:48.78) 1:07.51 (2:56.29) 1:04.76 (4:01.04) 1:06.78 (5:07.82) 1:09.04 (6:16.86) 1:10.12 (7:26.97)

1:10.68 (8:37.65) 1:11.96 (9:49.61) 1:11.71 (11:01.32) 1:12.16 (12:13.47) 1:11.30 (13:24.76) 1:11.45 (14:36.20)

1:11.65 (15:47.85) 1:09.03 (16:56.88) 1:07.70 (18:04.57)

16 Elizabeth BULAT SR Northwestern 18:07.75 2(5)
1:49.93 (1:49.93) 1:08.36 (2:58.29) 1:07.10 (4:05.39) 1:09.42 (5:14.80) 1:10.22 (6:25.01) 1:10.04 (7:35.05)

1:09.98 (8:45.02) 1:09.77 (9:54.79) 1:11.59 (11:06.38) 1:11.84 (12:18.21) 1:11.04 (13:29.24) 1:11.55 (14:40.79)

1:11.62 (15:52.41) 1:10.04 (17:02.44) 1:05.31 (18:07.75)

17 Emmy SAGER FR Cincinnati 18:10.03 2(6)
1:49.30 (1:49.30) 1:07.40 (2:56.70) 1:05.87 (4:02.56) 1:08.26 (5:10.82) 1:09.30 (6:20.11) 1:09.96 (7:30.06)

1:11.25 (8:41.31) 1:11.43 (9:52.73) 1:12.17 (11:04.89) 1:12.71 (12:17.60) 1:12.11 (13:29.71) 1:13.34 (14:43.05)

1:13.53 (15:56.57) 1:10.81 (17:07.37) 1:02.66 (18:10.03)

18 Nina ZRAIK JR Kent State 18:10.08 2(7)
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#16 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
7:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

1:50.22 (1:50.22) 1:08.29 (2:58.51) 1:06.13 (4:04.64) 1:08.67 (5:13.30) 1:08.09 (6:21.38) 1:08.89 (7:30.27)

1:11.31 (8:41.58) 1:09.47 (9:51.05) 1:08.67 (10:59.71) 1:11.07 (12:10.77) 1:11.51 (13:22.27) 1:12.26 (14:34.53)

1:13.13 (15:47.65) 1:11.81 (16:59.46) 1:10.63 (18:10.08)

19 Kayla FORTINO JR Northwestern 18:13.50 2(8)
1:49.45 (1:49.45) 1:07.78 (2:57.22) 1:05.99 (4:03.21) 1:08.45 (5:11.66) 1:09.40 (6:21.05) 1:08.82 (7:29.86)

1:11.69 (8:41.55) 1:12.95 (9:54.50) 1:11.75 (11:06.24) 1:13.53 (12:19.77) 1:12.73 (13:32.49) 1:12.64 (14:45.13)

1:12.03 (15:57.16) 1:11.15 (17:08.30) 1:05.20 (18:13.50)

20 Ashley LEARN FR Butler 18:14.41 1(12)
1:45.50 (1:45.50) 1:07.64 (2:53.13) 1:04.92 (3:58.05) 1:05.97 (5:04.01) 1:08.25 (6:12.26) 1:09.51 (7:21.77)

1:10.58 (8:32.34) 1:11.82 (9:44.15) 1:12.80 (10:56.94) 1:13.27 (12:10.21) 1:15.40 (13:25.60) 1:15.93 (14:41.53)

1:13.71 (15:55.23) 1:11.78 (17:07.00) 1:07.41 (18:14.41)

21 Joely OVERSTREET JR Valparaiso 18:14.85 2(9)
1:49.67 (1:49.67) 1:07.83 (2:57.49) 1:06.87 (4:04.36) 1:09.42 (5:13.77) 1:11.03 (6:24.80) 1:10.36 (7:35.16)

1:10.48 (8:45.64) 1:08.96 (9:54.59) 1:12.35 (11:06.93) 1:11.82 (12:18.74) 1:13.12 (13:31.86) 1:12.52 (14:44.37)

1:12.49 (15:56.86) 1:11.26 (17:08.12) 1:06.74 (18:14.85)

22 Lauren BECKMANN SR Central Michigan 18:15.55 1(13)
1:45.66 (1:45.66) 1:07.71 (2:53.36) 1:04.98 (3:58.34) 1:06.08 (5:04.41) 1:08.30 (6:12.71) 1:09.73 (7:22.43)

1:10.33 (8:32.76) 1:11.58 (9:44.34) 1:12.73 (10:57.07) 1:12.67 (12:09.74) 1:12.87 (13:22.60) 1:13.27 (14:35.86)

1:14.12 (15:49.98) 1:13.84 (17:03.81) 1:11.74 (18:15.55)

23 Grace AURAND JR Valparaiso 18:17.45 2(10)
1:49.13 (1:49.13) 1:07.83 (2:56.95) 1:06.65 (4:03.60) 1:08.82 (5:12.41) 1:09.98 (6:22.39) 1:10.94 (7:33.33)

1:11.81 (8:45.14) 1:10.51 (9:55.64) 1:11.82 (11:07.46) 1:12.16 (12:19.61) 1:12.53 (13:32.14) 1:12.47 (14:44.60)

1:12.91 (15:57.51) 1:11.75 (17:09.25) 1:08.20 (18:17.45)

24 Rowan BOULTER FR Iowa 18:26.53 2(11)
1:49.78 (1:49.78) 1:08.45 (2:58.23) 1:07.49 (4:05.71) 1:10.12 (5:15.83) 1:09.92 (6:25.75) 1:11.04 (7:36.79)

1:11.79 (8:48.57) 1:11.97 (10:00.53) 1:12.40 (11:12.93) 1:14.20 (12:27.13) 1:14.68 (13:41.81) 1:15.10 (14:56.90)

1:13.56 (16:10.46) 1:12.12 (17:22.57) 1:03.96 (18:26.53)

25 Ellie ROEGLIN JR Valparaiso 18:26.79 2(12)
1:49.88 (1:49.88) 1:08.14 (2:58.01) 1:06.93 (4:04.94) 1:09.41 (5:14.34) 1:10.97 (6:25.31) 1:11.10 (7:36.40)

1:11.91 (8:48.31) 1:12.52 (10:00.83) 1:14.02 (11:14.85) 1:15.09 (12:29.93) 1:13.52 (13:43.45) 1:13.90 (14:57.34)

1:13.58 (16:10.92) 1:10.47 (17:21.38) 1:05.42 (18:26.79)

26 Jenna SCHIFFERER SO Ball State 18:28.85 2(13)
1:50.41 (1:50.41) 1:08.46 (2:58.86) 1:08.36 (4:07.22) 1:10.38 (5:17.59) 1:11.22 (6:28.80) 1:11.56 (7:40.36)

1:12.16 (8:52.52) 1:12.45 (10:04.97) 1:12.29 (11:17.25) 1:12.82 (12:30.07) 1:13.06 (13:43.12) 1:13.66 (14:56.77)

1:12.97 (16:09.74) 1:12.03 (17:21.77) 1:07.09 (18:28.85)

27 Audrey BANNISTER SO Northwestern 18:35.88 2(14)
1:49.10 (1:49.10) 1:08.09 (2:57.19) 1:06.94 (4:04.12) 1:10.75 (5:14.87) 1:10.71 (6:25.57) 1:12.45 (7:38.02)

1:12.79 (8:50.80) 1:13.46 (10:04.25) 1:13.79 (11:18.04) 1:13.94 (12:31.97) 1:13.72 (13:45.68) 1:14.47 (15:00.15)

1:13.25 (16:13.39) 1:13.04 (17:26.43) 1:09.46 (18:35.88)

28 Maddy BOYD JR Central Michigan 18:37.33 2(15)
1:50.55 (1:50.55) 1:08.91 (2:59.46) 1:09.31 (4:08.76) 1:10.66 (5:19.42) 1:11.91 (6:31.32) 1:12.07 (7:43.38)

1:12.52 (8:55.90) 1:13.91 (10:09.81) 1:14.83 (11:24.63) 1:13.88 (12:38.51) 1:12.34 (13:50.85) 1:11.78 (15:02.63)

1:13.41 (16:16.04) 1:12.86 (17:28.90) 1:08.44 (18:37.33)

Addy VETTEL SO Northwestern DNF 2

Jane BAREIKIS Unattached DQ 1
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#16 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Abby OLSON SO Butler 16:53.81
1:45.35 (1:45.35) 1:07.50 (2:52.84) 1:04.36 (3:57.20) 1:04.20 (5:01.39) 1:03.41 (6:04.80) 1:04.30 (7:09.10)

1:04.87 (8:13.96) 1:06.04 (9:20.00) 1:05.06 (10:25.05) 1:05.70 (11:30.74) 1:06.20 (12:36.94) 1:07.74 (13:44.67)

1:06.64 (14:51.31) 1:05.25 (15:56.56) 57.25 (16:53.81)

2 Emily PAUPORE SO Central Michigan 16:57.28
1:45.14 (1:45.14) 1:07.53 (2:52.66) 1:04.36 (3:57.01) 1:04.07 (5:01.08) 1:04.08 (6:05.15) 1:04.21 (7:09.36)

1:05.41 (8:14.76) 1:06.29 (9:21.05) 1:05.16 (10:26.21) 1:05.17 (11:31.37) 1:05.30 (12:36.67) 1:07.77 (13:44.44)

1:07.42 (14:51.86) 1:05.40 (15:57.26) 1:00.02 (16:57.28)

3 Kelsi HARRIS FR Ohio 16:58.12
1:44.87 (1:44.87) 1:07.56 (2:52.43) 1:04.37 (3:56.80) 1:04.04 (5:00.83) 1:04.82 (6:05.65) 1:04.52 (7:10.17)

1:05.66 (8:15.83) 1:05.56 (9:21.39) 1:05.24 (10:26.62) 1:05.32 (11:31.93) 1:06.00 (12:37.93) 1:06.90 (13:44.82)

1:06.69 (14:51.51) 1:05.49 (15:56.99) 1:01.13 (16:58.12)

4 Caroline JORDAN SO Purdue 17:07.34
1:44.66 (1:44.66) 1:07.55 (2:52.21) 1:04.31 (3:56.51) 1:04.12 (5:00.63) 1:04.75 (6:05.37) 1:04.26 (7:09.62)

1:06.28 (8:15.90) 1:05.82 (9:21.71) 1:06.56 (10:28.27) 1:07.67 (11:35.94) 1:07.44 (12:43.38) 1:08.55 (13:51.92)

1:07.20 (14:59.11) 1:07.31 (16:06.41) 1:00.93 (17:07.34)

5 Alyssa MASON FR Ohio 17:07.41
1:44.58 (1:44.58) 1:07.44 (2:52.01) 1:04.43 (3:56.43) 1:03.89 (5:00.32) 1:02.15 (6:02.47) 1:04.69 (7:07.16)

1:06.18 (8:13.33) 1:06.50 (9:19.83) 1:05.32 (10:25.14) 1:06.31 (11:31.44) 1:06.53 (12:37.97) 1:07.53 (13:45.49)

1:10.89 (14:56.38) 1:07.49 (16:03.86) 1:03.55 (17:07.41)

6 Emily CASACLANG SO Northwestern 17:08.79
1:44.93 (1:44.93) 1:07.67 (2:52.60) 1:04.72 (3:57.31) 1:04.32 (5:01.63) 1:04.06 (6:05.68) 1:04.11 (7:09.78)

1:05.25 (8:15.03) 1:05.65 (9:20.67) 1:05.75 (10:26.42) 1:06.20 (11:32.62) 1:08.00 (12:40.62) 1:08.74 (13:49.36)

1:08.65 (14:58.00) 1:07.11 (16:05.10) 1:03.69 (17:08.79)

7 Brianne BREWSTER SO Minnesota 17:14.09
1:44.65 (1:44.65) 1:07.58 (2:52.23) 1:04.69 (3:56.91) 1:04.43 (5:01.33) 1:04.91 (6:06.24) 1:05.33 (7:11.57)

1:06.48 (8:18.04) 1:07.15 (9:25.19) 1:07.57 (10:32.76) 1:08.06 (11:40.81) 1:07.66 (12:48.47) 1:08.63 (13:57.10)

1:09.09 (15:06.18) 1:06.83 (16:13.01) 1:01.08 (17:14.09)

8 Carmela HENNING JR Cincinnati 17:30.35
1:45.06 (1:45.06) 1:07.43 (2:52.49) 1:04.61 (3:57.09) 1:04.11 (5:01.20) 1:04.75 (6:05.95) 1:04.52 (7:10.46)

1:05.76 (8:16.21) 1:06.07 (9:22.28) 1:08.67 (10:30.95) 1:10.34 (11:41.28) 1:11.64 (12:52.92) 1:11.50 (14:04.42)

1:11.39 (15:15.80) 1:09.28 (16:25.08) 1:05.27 (17:30.35)

9 Olivia HARP JR Bradley 17:34.41
1:45.27 (1:45.27) 1:07.59 (2:52.85) 1:04.56 (3:57.41) 1:04.23 (5:01.64) 1:04.85 (6:06.49) 1:06.25 (7:12.73)

1:07.46 (8:20.18) 1:06.59 (9:26.77) 1:08.27 (10:35.03) 1:08.49 (11:43.52) 1:10.06 (12:53.57) 1:10.47 (14:04.03)

1:11.40 (15:15.42) 1:10.21 (16:25.63) 1:08.78 (17:34.41)

10 Leila BOUSSEDRA FR Ohio 17:36.06
1:44.80 (1:44.80) 1:07.26 (2:52.05) 1:04.69 (3:56.73) 1:04.76 (5:01.49) 1:04.37 (6:05.86) 1:06.67 (7:12.52)

1:07.47 (8:19.98) 1:07.78 (9:27.76) 1:09.81 (10:37.56) 1:10.03 (11:47.59) 1:10.28 (12:57.86) 1:11.53 (14:09.38)

1:11.27 (15:20.64) 1:10.73 (16:31.37) 1:04.69 (17:36.06)

11 Megan COLE SR Northern Kentucky 17:38.00
1:45.46 (1:45.46) 1:07.61 (2:53.06) 1:04.65 (3:57.71) 1:04.25 (5:01.96) 1:05.52 (6:07.47) 1:06.39 (7:13.86)

1:07.57 (8:21.43) 1:08.99 (9:30.41) 1:09.76 (10:40.17) 1:10.23 (11:50.40) 1:09.70 (13:00.09) 1:10.00 (14:10.09)

1:09.23 (15:19.31) 1:11.45 (16:30.76) 1:07.25 (17:38.00)
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#16 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
12 Ashley LEARN FR Butler 18:14.41

1:45.50 (1:45.50) 1:07.64 (2:53.13) 1:04.92 (3:58.05) 1:05.97 (5:04.01) 1:08.25 (6:12.26) 1:09.51 (7:21.77)

1:10.58 (8:32.34) 1:11.82 (9:44.15) 1:12.80 (10:56.94) 1:13.27 (12:10.21) 1:15.40 (13:25.60) 1:15.93 (14:41.53)

1:13.71 (15:55.23) 1:11.78 (17:07.00) 1:07.41 (18:14.41)

13 Lauren BECKMANN SR Central Michigan 18:15.55
1:45.66 (1:45.66) 1:07.71 (2:53.36) 1:04.98 (3:58.34) 1:06.08 (5:04.41) 1:08.30 (6:12.71) 1:09.73 (7:22.43)

1:10.33 (8:32.76) 1:11.58 (9:44.34) 1:12.73 (10:57.07) 1:12.67 (12:09.74) 1:12.87 (13:22.60) 1:13.27 (14:35.86)

1:14.12 (15:49.98) 1:13.84 (17:03.81) 1:11.74 (18:15.55)

Jane BAREIKIS Unattached DQ

Section 2 of 2

1 Abby RYON SO Iowa 17:16.95
1:48.64 (1:48.64) 1:07.35 (2:55.98) 1:04.83 (4:00.81) 1:06.11 (5:06.91) 1:06.61 (6:13.52) 1:07.80 (7:21.31)

1:07.25 (8:28.55) 1:07.41 (9:35.95) 1:07.36 (10:43.31) 1:07.17 (11:50.48) 1:06.54 (12:57.02) 1:06.92 (14:03.93)

1:06.72 (15:10.64) 1:06.14 (16:16.78) 1:00.18 (17:16.95)

2 Erica BARKER SO Indiana State 17:20.11
1:48.50 (1:48.50) 1:07.22 (2:55.71) 1:04.82 (4:00.53) 1:06.07 (5:06.60) 1:06.65 (6:13.25) 1:07.82 (7:21.06)

1:07.78 (8:28.84) 1:07.41 (9:36.25) 1:07.31 (10:43.55) 1:06.65 (11:50.20) 1:06.59 (12:56.79) 1:07.56 (14:04.35)

1:07.05 (15:11.39) 1:06.24 (16:17.63) 1:02.49 (17:20.11)

3 Carly SPLETZER SO Ball State 18:04.02
1:48.88 (1:48.88) 1:06.88 (2:55.75) 1:04.87 (4:00.62) 1:05.71 (5:06.33) 1:06.64 (6:12.97) 1:07.84 (7:20.81)

1:08.49 (8:29.29) 1:09.92 (9:39.21) 1:11.25 (10:50.46) 1:12.54 (12:02.99) 1:12.56 (13:15.55) 1:13.46 (14:29.00)

1:13.44 (15:42.43) 1:11.97 (16:54.40) 1:09.62 (18:04.02)

4 Sydney GALLAGHER SO Kent State 18:04.57
1:48.78 (1:48.78) 1:07.51 (2:56.29) 1:04.76 (4:01.04) 1:06.78 (5:07.82) 1:09.04 (6:16.86) 1:10.12 (7:26.97)

1:10.68 (8:37.65) 1:11.96 (9:49.61) 1:11.71 (11:01.32) 1:12.16 (12:13.47) 1:11.30 (13:24.76) 1:11.45 (14:36.20)

1:11.65 (15:47.85) 1:09.03 (16:56.88) 1:07.70 (18:04.57)

5 Elizabeth BULAT SR Northwestern 18:07.75
1:49.93 (1:49.93) 1:08.36 (2:58.29) 1:07.10 (4:05.39) 1:09.42 (5:14.80) 1:10.22 (6:25.01) 1:10.04 (7:35.05)

1:09.98 (8:45.02) 1:09.77 (9:54.79) 1:11.59 (11:06.38) 1:11.84 (12:18.21) 1:11.04 (13:29.24) 1:11.55 (14:40.79)

1:11.62 (15:52.41) 1:10.04 (17:02.44) 1:05.31 (18:07.75)

6 Emmy SAGER FR Cincinnati 18:10.03
1:49.30 (1:49.30) 1:07.40 (2:56.70) 1:05.87 (4:02.56) 1:08.26 (5:10.82) 1:09.30 (6:20.11) 1:09.96 (7:30.06)

1:11.25 (8:41.31) 1:11.43 (9:52.73) 1:12.17 (11:04.89) 1:12.71 (12:17.60) 1:12.11 (13:29.71) 1:13.34 (14:43.05)

1:13.53 (15:56.57) 1:10.81 (17:07.37) 1:02.66 (18:10.03)

7 Nina ZRAIK JR Kent State 18:10.08
1:50.22 (1:50.22) 1:08.29 (2:58.51) 1:06.13 (4:04.64) 1:08.67 (5:13.30) 1:08.09 (6:21.38) 1:08.89 (7:30.27)

1:11.31 (8:41.58) 1:09.47 (9:51.05) 1:08.67 (10:59.71) 1:11.07 (12:10.77) 1:11.51 (13:22.27) 1:12.26 (14:34.53)

1:13.13 (15:47.65) 1:11.81 (16:59.46) 1:10.63 (18:10.08)

8 Kayla FORTINO JR Northwestern 18:13.50
1:49.45 (1:49.45) 1:07.78 (2:57.22) 1:05.99 (4:03.21) 1:08.45 (5:11.66) 1:09.40 (6:21.05) 1:08.82 (7:29.86)

1:11.69 (8:41.55) 1:12.95 (9:54.50) 1:11.75 (11:06.24) 1:13.53 (12:19.77) 1:12.73 (13:32.49) 1:12.64 (14:45.13)

1:12.03 (15:57.16) 1:11.15 (17:08.30) 1:05.20 (18:13.50)

9 Joely OVERSTREET JR Valparaiso 18:14.85
1:49.67 (1:49.67) 1:07.83 (2:57.49) 1:06.87 (4:04.36) 1:09.42 (5:13.77) 1:11.03 (6:24.80) 1:10.36 (7:35.16)

1:10.48 (8:45.64) 1:08.96 (9:54.59) 1:12.35 (11:06.93) 1:11.82 (12:18.74) 1:13.12 (13:31.86) 1:12.52 (14:44.37)

1:12.49 (15:56.86) 1:11.26 (17:08.12) 1:06.74 (18:14.85)
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#16 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
10 Grace AURAND JR Valparaiso 18:17.45

1:49.13 (1:49.13) 1:07.83 (2:56.95) 1:06.65 (4:03.60) 1:08.82 (5:12.41) 1:09.98 (6:22.39) 1:10.94 (7:33.33)

1:11.81 (8:45.14) 1:10.51 (9:55.64) 1:11.82 (11:07.46) 1:12.16 (12:19.61) 1:12.53 (13:32.14) 1:12.47 (14:44.60)

1:12.91 (15:57.51) 1:11.75 (17:09.25) 1:08.20 (18:17.45)

11 Rowan BOULTER FR Iowa 18:26.53
1:49.78 (1:49.78) 1:08.45 (2:58.23) 1:07.49 (4:05.71) 1:10.12 (5:15.83) 1:09.92 (6:25.75) 1:11.04 (7:36.79)

1:11.79 (8:48.57) 1:11.97 (10:00.53) 1:12.40 (11:12.93) 1:14.20 (12:27.13) 1:14.68 (13:41.81) 1:15.10 (14:56.90)

1:13.56 (16:10.46) 1:12.12 (17:22.57) 1:03.96 (18:26.53)

12 Ellie ROEGLIN JR Valparaiso 18:26.79
1:49.88 (1:49.88) 1:08.14 (2:58.01) 1:06.93 (4:04.94) 1:09.41 (5:14.34) 1:10.97 (6:25.31) 1:11.10 (7:36.40)

1:11.91 (8:48.31) 1:12.52 (10:00.83) 1:14.02 (11:14.85) 1:15.09 (12:29.93) 1:13.52 (13:43.45) 1:13.90 (14:57.34)

1:13.58 (16:10.92) 1:10.47 (17:21.38) 1:05.42 (18:26.79)

13 Jenna SCHIFFERER SO Ball State 18:28.85
1:50.41 (1:50.41) 1:08.46 (2:58.86) 1:08.36 (4:07.22) 1:10.38 (5:17.59) 1:11.22 (6:28.80) 1:11.56 (7:40.36)

1:12.16 (8:52.52) 1:12.45 (10:04.97) 1:12.29 (11:17.25) 1:12.82 (12:30.07) 1:13.06 (13:43.12) 1:13.66 (14:56.77)

1:12.97 (16:09.74) 1:12.03 (17:21.77) 1:07.09 (18:28.85)

14 Audrey BANNISTER SO Northwestern 18:35.88
1:49.10 (1:49.10) 1:08.09 (2:57.19) 1:06.94 (4:04.12) 1:10.75 (5:14.87) 1:10.71 (6:25.57) 1:12.45 (7:38.02)

1:12.79 (8:50.80) 1:13.46 (10:04.25) 1:13.79 (11:18.04) 1:13.94 (12:31.97) 1:13.72 (13:45.68) 1:14.47 (15:00.15)

1:13.25 (16:13.39) 1:13.04 (17:26.43) 1:09.46 (18:35.88)

15 Maddy BOYD JR Central Michigan 18:37.33
1:50.55 (1:50.55) 1:08.91 (2:59.46) 1:09.31 (4:08.76) 1:10.66 (5:19.42) 1:11.91 (6:31.32) 1:12.07 (7:43.38)

1:12.52 (8:55.90) 1:13.91 (10:09.81) 1:14.83 (11:24.63) 1:13.88 (12:38.51) 1:12.34 (13:50.85) 1:11.78 (15:02.63)

1:13.41 (16:16.04) 1:12.86 (17:28.90) 1:08.44 (18:37.33)

Addy VETTEL SO Northwestern DNF

#15 Men's 5000 Meters
8:05 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Tyler CUSHING SO Illinois 14:07.37 1(1)

2 Will MINNETTE SO Butler 14:10.14 1(2)

3 Henry CHAPMAN JR Notre Dame 14:14.15 1(3)

4 Joe FARLEY SO Kent State 14:14.41 1(4)

5 Ethan FRISONE SR Ohio 14:17.19 1(5)

6 Jack ROBERTS SO Illinois 14:18.53 1(6)

7 Colin YANDEL SR Illinois 14:19.60 1(7)

8 Adam RZENTKOWSKI Unattached 14:23.14 1(8)

9 Edouard MORIN-LUZUY FR Butler 14:25.60 1(9)

10 Konnor SOMMER SR Iowa 14:25.81 1(10)

11 Robert COZEAN SO Notre Dame 14:27.39 1(11)

12 Jason POLYDORIS FR Purdue 14:27.52 1(12)

13 Brady MASTERS FR Illinois 14:28.38 1(13)

14 Ryan ADKINS SO Butler 14:30.18 1(14)

15 Logan PIETRZAK JR Indiana State 14:32.17 1(15)

16 Dan WEIZEORICK SO Marquette 14:34.57 2(1)

17 John CUOZZO SO Ohio State 14:36.07 1(16)

18 Anthony MAIDA SO Illinois 14:36.59 1(17)
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#15 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
8:05 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
19 Caden SIMONE FR Bradley 14:38.24 2(2)

20 Simeon EHM SO Valparaiso 14:38.70 2(3)

21 Jack KELKE FR Michigan 14:39.40 1(18)

22 Eric CAROTHERS JR Valparaiso 14:39.40 1(19)

23 Sean ROBERTSON SO Butler 14:40.75 1(20)

24 Evan WALDA SO Valparaiso 14:41.20 2(4)

25 Jason DWORAK SO Indiana State 14:42.81 2(5)

26 Zach SHULTZ JR Ohio State 14:43.05 2(6)

27 Nick DOUD JR Butler 14:43.43 1(21)

28 David ZELLER SO Marquette 14:47.54 2(7)

29 Rodrigo ALVAREZ GONZALEZ SO Bradley 14:48.09 2(8)

30 JT HODGES JR Purdue Fort Wayne 14:49.35 2(9)

31 Nicholas MILLS SO Purdue Fort Wayne 14:49.66 2(10)

32 James GEDRIS SR Michigan 14:50.64 1(22)

33 Caleb LIND FR Bradley 14:51.14 2(11)

34 Luke MALONE JR Illinois-Chicago 14:52.03 2(12)

35 Yohana YUAL FR Iowa 14:52.59 2(13)

36 Jonah CUESTAS SO Kent State 14:54.08 2(14)

37 Mark LEMKE JR Illinois-Chicago 14:55.01 2(15)

38 Ethan MEYER SR Louisville 14:55.66 1(23)

39 Spenser WOLF FR Louisville 14:56.56 1(24)

40 Kyle EMBRY JR Morehead State 14:58.59 2(16)

41 Kyle MASTIN SR Northern Kentucky 14:59.26 2(17)

42 Brandon KAMP SO Bradley 15:09.05 2(18)

43 Cael LIGHT SO Indiana State 15:09.10 2(19)

44 Geno CHRISTOFANELLI SO Purdue 15:15.34 2(20)

45 Natnael WELDEMICHAEL FR Northern Kentucky 15:23.98 2(21)

46 Wilson WHICKER SO IUPUI 15:24.51 2(22)

47 Garrett WATTS SO Morehead State 15:27.33 2(23)

48 Joseph SCHEELE FR Valparaiso 15:32.90 2(24)

49 Jacob VOGELPOHL SO Morehead State 15:34.45 2(25)

Nicholas MOTA JR Notre Dame DNF 1

Zac TRUMAN Unattached DNF 1

Evan BYRNE UNAUNAT-Butler DNF 1

Barry KEANE SR Butler DNF 1

Daniel KIPTOO FR Chicago State DNF 2

Eddie NARBETT SR Bradley DNF 2

Allan KIPRUTO FR Chicago State DQ 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Tyler CUSHING SO Illinois 14:07.37

2 Will MINNETTE SO Butler 14:10.14

3 Henry CHAPMAN JR Notre Dame 14:14.15
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#15 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Joe FARLEY SO Kent State 14:14.41

5 Ethan FRISONE SR Ohio 14:17.19

6 Jack ROBERTS SO Illinois 14:18.53

7 Colin YANDEL SR Illinois 14:19.60

8 Adam RZENTKOWSKI Unattached 14:23.14

9 Edouard MORIN-LUZUY FR Butler 14:25.60

10 Konnor SOMMER SR Iowa 14:25.81

11 Robert COZEAN SO Notre Dame 14:27.39

12 Jason POLYDORIS FR Purdue 14:27.52

13 Brady MASTERS FR Illinois 14:28.38

14 Ryan ADKINS SO Butler 14:30.18

15 Logan PIETRZAK JR Indiana State 14:32.17

16 John CUOZZO SO Ohio State 14:36.07

17 Anthony MAIDA SO Illinois 14:36.59

18 Jack KELKE FR Michigan 14:39.40

19 Eric CAROTHERS JR Valparaiso 14:39.40

20 Sean ROBERTSON SO Butler 14:40.75

21 Nick DOUD JR Butler 14:43.43

22 James GEDRIS SR Michigan 14:50.64

23 Ethan MEYER SR Louisville 14:55.66

24 Spenser WOLF FR Louisville 14:56.56

Nicholas MOTA JR Notre Dame DNF

Zac TRUMAN Unattached DNF

Evan BYRNE UNAUNAT-Butler DNF

Barry KEANE SR Butler DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 Dan WEIZEORICK SO Marquette 14:34.57

2 Caden SIMONE FR Bradley 14:38.24

3 Simeon EHM SO Valparaiso 14:38.70

4 Evan WALDA SO Valparaiso 14:41.20

5 Jason DWORAK SO Indiana State 14:42.81

6 Zach SHULTZ JR Ohio State 14:43.05

7 David ZELLER SO Marquette 14:47.54

8 Rodrigo ALVAREZ GONZALEZ SO Bradley 14:48.09

9 JT HODGES JR Purdue Fort Wayne 14:49.35

10 Nicholas MILLS SO Purdue Fort Wayne 14:49.66

11 Caleb LIND FR Bradley 14:51.14

12 Luke MALONE JR Illinois-Chicago 14:52.03

13 Yohana YUAL FR Iowa 14:52.59

14 Jonah CUESTAS SO Kent State 14:54.08

15 Mark LEMKE JR Illinois-Chicago 14:55.01

16 Kyle EMBRY JR Morehead State 14:58.59

17 Kyle MASTIN SR Northern Kentucky 14:59.26

18 Brandon KAMP SO Bradley 15:09.05

19 Cael LIGHT SO Indiana State 15:09.10

20 Geno CHRISTOFANELLI SO Purdue 15:15.34
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#15 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
21 Natnael WELDEMICHAEL FR Northern Kentucky 15:23.98

22 Wilson WHICKER SO IUPUI 15:24.51

23 Garrett WATTS SO Morehead State 15:27.33

24 Joseph SCHEELE FR Valparaiso 15:32.90

25 Jacob VOGELPOHL SO Morehead State 15:34.45

Daniel KIPTOO FR Chicago State DNF

Eddie NARBETT SR Bradley DNF

Allan KIPRUTO FR Chicago State DQ
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